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SOKEE CHANUULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

MANIBEN NANAVATI WOMEN'S COLLEGE
—————SANAVAll WOMEN'S COLLEGE
SCHEDULE'[ '

OTHER LIABILITIES AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2019
m

PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
37.775.00 Library Deposits 36,200.00
9.810.00 Caution Money 6,430.00
- Admission Fees Adjusted with Salary Grant 73,700.00
- Tuition Fees Adjusted with Salary Grant 589,600.00
47,585.00 705,930.00
SCHEDULE‘II"
CASH AND BANK BALANCES AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2019
M
PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
1,603.00 Cash in hand with 2,503.00

BALANCE WITH VIJAYA BANK (In the name of the Trust)

1,000.13 S.B. A/c. 'A’ (Salary Payment )8009 969.13
1,155,976.00 S.B. A/c. ‘A’ (Salary Payment )20048903622 1,818,626.60
229,126.40 S.B. A/c. 'B' (Non salary Payment ) 8010 328,844.90
595,224.01 C.A. A/e." C (Other Miscellaneous) 2701 639,817.62
4,341.00 C.A. A/c. MNWC Non Salary Expenses 0630 4,053.00
4,341.00 C.A. A/c. MNWC Non Salary Payment 0631 4,053.00
2,088.00 NSS Unit MNW College 2992 3,254.00
FIXED DEPOSIT WITH VIJAYA BANK
(In the name of the Trust)
50,000.00 ( For SNDT Affiliation) 50,000.00
2,043,699.54 2,852,121.25
SCHEDULE ‘111 *

ADVANCE DEPOSITS AND RECOVERABLE AS ON 3IST MARCH, 2019
PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
25,875.00 Security Deposit of Electricity 25,875.00
3,000.00 Telephone Deposit 3,000.00
- Advance to Naresh Lad 15,000.00

126,000.00 NSS Grant Receivable 2017-18

- NSS Grant Receivable 2015-19 126,000.00
154,875.00 169,875.00

SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

PLACE :MUMBAI

DATE :23-07-2019 DATE :23-07-2019

[N emravate”
TRUSTEES

3

(Mrs). 5“_
Vheo N svnen's College, MW“%CM Maniben Nanavati Women's College

Paiig .‘l‘-"-t:ai), L'.;.'u.t-ai-mm



SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL
MANIBEN NANAVATI WOMEN'S COLLEGE

MISCELLANEQOUS EXPENSES

PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
41,574.00 Miscellaneous Expenses 38,039.00
4,320.00 Uniform & Washing Allowances 26,918.00

6,603.50 Bank Charges 4,385.29

195.00 Railway Concession 330.00

52,692.50 69,672.29

EXTRA CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES EXPENDITURE

PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
116,871.00 Student Council Expenses 105,889.00
43,824.00 College Day Expenditure 26,280.00

- Student Welfare Exp 11,910.00

160,695.00 144,079.00

PLACE :MUMBAI

PLACE : MUMBAI

DATE :23-07-2019 DATE :23-07-2019

Dr. (Mrs). Rajshree P. Trivedi - evwona i
Principal HON. TREASURER Hgmusrees

Naniben Nanavati Women's Coliege, Managing Committee, Managing Commitse,

Vile Parle (West), Muu!:ai -400 056. Maniben Nanavati Women's Collegeptaniben Nanavai WOmen'a'COliega

T T TG

Maniben Nanavati Wi ' BB e bromingavap, : B Bt Uhersness o .
Vile Parle (WQNMM' : I-m Maniben Nanavati Womea's College Maniben Nanava'i Wemen's College
(¥ scanned with OKEN Scanner




SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

MANIBEN NANVATI WOMEN'S COLLEGE

SALARIES & ALLOWANCES FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST b:lARCH. 2019

PREVIOUS YEAR

768441100
12,456,494.00
2,793,882.00
62,241.00
449,967.00
357,259.00
573,71200
2,233 580.00
3,680,103.00
§25,234.00
51,600.00
96,000.00
900.00
1,628,529.00
71,613.00
517,200.00
40,800.00
500,959.00
22,176.00
140,919.00
1,201,565.00
1.786,465.00
5,859.00

Pay to Full Time Lecturers

D.A. to Full Time Lecturers

H.R.A. to Full Time Lecturers

C.L.A. to Full Time Lecturers

T.A. to Full Time Lecturers

Pay to Part Time Lecturers

D.A. to Part Time Lecturers

Pay to Non Teaching Staff

D.A. to Non Teaching Staff

H.R.A. to Non Teaching Staff

C.L.A. to Non Teaching Staff

T.A. to Non Teaching Staff

Cash Allowance to Non Teaching Staff
A.G.P. to Teaching Staff

A.G.P. to Teaching Staff I".T.

A.G.P. to Non Teaching Staff

Special Allowance

Arrears of D.A. to Full Time Lecturers
Arrears of D.A. to Part Time Lecturers
Arrears of DA. to Non Teaching Staff
Arrear of Late Fixation

Salary Arrear

Time Bond Arrear

Leave Travel Concession

CURRENT YEAR

7,787 844.00
13,166,028.00
2,816,566.00
64,190.00
475,123.00
364,517.00
610,219.00
2,316,400.00
3,974,469.00
850,080.00
51,600.00
96,000.00
900.00
1,600,710.00
70,452.00
517,200.00
37,400.00
613,806.00
28,086.00
181,799.00

560,230.00

30,173.00

36,213,792.00

Maniben mavag Womm’iiaoﬂogg

PLACE : MUMBAI

PLACE :MUMBAI

DATE :23-07-2019 DATE :23-07-2019
Dr. (Mrs). Rajshree P. Trivedi = ‘ng
Principal HON. TREASURER ' TRUSTEES

ing Commitice, Managing Committes,

Maniben N Managing ;
Vile Parle (3{"::3? m‘.’m Maniben Nanavati Womea's College Maniben Manava'i Wemen's College

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner




MANIBEN NANAVATI WOMEN'S COLLEGE

ANNEXURE "I"
LIST OF INADMISSIBLE EXPENDITURE INCURRED DURING THE PERIOD
1/4/2018 TO 31/3/2019
DETAILS AMOUNT REASON OF INADMISSIBILITY
1) Electricity & Gas 142,102.00 Prorata basis
Actual Sr. College 285,960.00 Number of students
Add : From Jr. College 36,500.00 Junior 915
322,460.00 Senior 737
Less : Admissible 143,858.00 Total 1652
178,602.00
Less:Paid from Jr.College 36,500.00
Inadmissible 142,102.00
2) Postage & Stamps (43.00) Prorata
. Actual Sr. College 510.00
Add : From Jr. College 729.00
1,239.00
Less : Admissible 553.00
686.00
Less:Paid from Jr.College 729.00
Inadmissible (43.00)
3) Stationery & Printing 22,656.00 Prorata
Actual Sr. College 71,389.00
Add : From Jr. College 37,848.00
109,237.00
Less : Admissible 48,733.00
60,504.00
Less:Paid from Jr.College 37,848.00
Inadmissible 22,656.00
4) Water Charges 15,042.00 Prorata
Actual Sr. College 30,822.00
Add : From Jr. College 4,550.00
35,372.00
Less : Prorata Admissible 15,780.00
19,592.00
Less:Paid from Jr.College 4,550.00
Inadmissible 15,042.00
5) Telephone Expenses - Expenditure Incurred over and above
ceiling limit
6) Miscelleneous 34,039.00 For refreshments
7) Municipal Taxes 33,339.00 Prorata
TOTAL RS... . 247,135.00
Principal

Maniben Nanavati Womens College
Dr. (Mrs). Rajshree P. Trivedi
Principal
Maniten Nanavati Women's College,
Vile Paite (West), Mumbai - 400 056.




SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

511,V-star Plaza,
Chandavarkar Road,
Borivali (W),
Mumbai-400 092

Phone No. 28927919
e-mail : sunil@svdco.in

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that a sum of Rs. 2,47,135/- (Rupees Two Lakh Forty-Seven Thousand
One Hundred and Thirty-Five Only) (as per Annexure — I attached to this certificate) expended
by Maniben Nanavati Women’s College during the period from 1-4-2018 to 31-3-2019 is
inadmissible as not being in accordance with the terms and conditions laid down by the

Education Department, Government of Maharashtra vide their letter dated 15— 01-1999.

</

PLACE : MUMBAI

DATED : 23.07.2019




SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

511,V-star Plaza,
Chandavarkar Road,

Borivali (W),
Mumbai-400 092

Phone No. 28927919
e-mail : sunil@svdco.in

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Maniben Nanavati Women’s College, Vile Parle (West), Mumbai
has obtained the quotations for the Purchase of Furniture, Fixture & Equipment during the

period from 1-4-2018 to 31-3-2019. The purchase is recorded into dead stock register.

During that year Library Books were purchased as per prescribed syllabus the prices

whereof are fixed. The question of calling for the tenders thereof did not arise.

SUNIL V. DEDHIA &GO\
CHARTERED ACCOUNTAN]

PLACE : MUMBALI

DATED : 23.07.2019




SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

511,V-star Plaza,
Chandavarkar Road, Phone No. 28927919

Borivali «(W), e-mail : sunil@svdco.in
Mumbai-400 092

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that an expenditure of Rs. 85,400/- (Rupees Eighty Five Thousand Four
Hundred Only) is incurred by Maniben Nanavati Women’s College for the period from 1-4-
2017 to 31-3-2018 on the Building, Maintenance & Repairs is below the ceiling limit i.e. 2% of
Rs. 42,70,311/- (Capital Cost of Building) and is in accordance with the terms and conditions
laid down by the Education Department Govt. of Maharashtra, vide their letter dated 15-01-
1999,

SUNIL V. DEDHIA
CHARTERED ACCO

PLACE : MUMBAI

DATED : 23.07.2019




SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

511,V-star Plaza,
Chandavarkar Road,
Borivali (W),
Mumbai-400 092

Phone No. 28927919
e-mail : sunil@svdco.in

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that a sum of Rs.3,62,13,792/- (Rupees Three Crores Sixty Two Lakhs
Thirteen Thousand Seven Hundred and Ninety Two Only) is paid by Maniben Nanavati
Women’s College for the period from 1-4-2018 to 31-3-2019 as Salaries and Allowance to
teaching and to non-teaching staff, strength of which is approved by Joint Director, Higher

Education, Mumbai .

& OEDHIA
SUNIL V. DEDHIA & _p;{'(;?,alf-iyoiq
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS " 105430
PLACE : MUMBAI

DATED : 23.07.2019
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SHREE CﬂANDQ LAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S IN

TUTE AND GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

C.N.W. INSTITUTE ACCOUNT "E" A. .J MUTUAL FUND AID

ANNEXURE"I "

EXAMINED AND FOUND CORZ

Lo

PLACE : MUMBAI

2 3700 2019

ON seditsmaSegretary .
brie Chandulal Nanavati Women's

Institute & Girls High School

ADVANCES AND DEPOSITS -
PREVIOUS YEAR PARTICULARS CURRENT YEAR
RS. PS. RS. PS.
18,681,722.50 M.N.W.C.College 19,480,597.50
969,903.90 MNW.C UGC 183,337.64
4,294,169.00 T.C.L.V. Junior College 4,494,169.00
156,941.00 Shree C.N.W.L Main Trust 156,941.00
11,005.00 Loan against salary to staff 11,005.00
2,500.00 Refundable Deposit of MKCL 2,500.00
63,000.00 College day Deposit ¢ 63,000.00
1,000.00 UGC Vocational 1,000.00
138,432.67 TDS on Interest 189,586.67
22,556.00 TDS Recoverable 22,556.00
24,341,230.07 TOTAL 24,604,692.81
ANNEXURE" 11"
CASH AND BANK BALANCE
PREVIOUS YEAR PARTICULARS CURRENT YEAR
RS. PS. . RS. PS.
79.25 Cash on hand with Accountant 22.95
Shree Chandulal Nanavati Women's
2,558,358.56 Institute & Girls High School 3,125,338.02
Vijaya Bank in the Name of 4
121,493.62 T.C.L.V. Junior College M.AF. , /160,165.72 L~
66,071.02 Vijaya Bank in the Name of /87,690.02
MN.W.C. College M.AF.
479,320.11 Shree Chandulal Nanavati Women 967,107.26
Institute & Girls High School #
Sr. College Amenities
Vijaya Bank in the Name of
Shree Chandulal Nanavati Women ’
Institute & Girls High School ;
278,970.65 Jr. College Amenities /686,317.65 |~
183,033.59 SCNWI & GHS /273,007.594 o
5,026.00 SCNWI & GHS Senior College MAF 17,068.00 |~
5,600.00 SCNWI & GHS Senior College 25,142.00 }~
4,549.00 SCNWI & GHS Junior College Ammenties t 1,825.00 | -
Ve
6.519.00 SCMNWI & GHS Senior college Ammnienties 5 95,619.00 |~
7.200.00 SCNWI & GHS Junior College MAL 10,392.00 | ~
1 i
T
3,716,220.80 TOTAL 5,449,719.21

~
Heel \ r -
ﬂ{ Naanvok
g ﬂéﬂm&x}girman
naging Committee.

P

PLACE :mumBal DT, (MI‘S). Rajshrse P. Trivedi
Principal

Maniben Nanavati Women's Callege,

Vile Parie (Mvest), Mumbai - 400 056.

DATED :
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SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

DR. BHANUBEN NANAVATI CAREER DEVELOPMENT CENTRE

ANNEXURE"1"

ADVANCES, DEPOSITS AND RECOVERABLES

PREVIOUS YEAR

RS. PS.

350,000.00
39,950.00
319,301.00

709,251.00

334,625.13
3,015.00
650.00
100.00
15,000.00
19,700.00

-

373,090.13

EXAMINED AND FOUND CORRECT

M/S. SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

PLACE : MUMBALI

DATED :14/07/2019

! X T~
?PA"VZJ’Q, fl é [ NEA~LAN G

Rejshros P Trvesi ™ coiraman
r. (Mrs). Rajshree P. Triveai CHATR 7 ]
. ( ) ; Mau kg Loaimitiee, £ Mmgcm
en's College, p, Bhanuben Nanavati Career Developmeat Ceatre _ mmmmmm

Principal
Maniben Nanavati Wom

Vile Parte (West), Mumbai - 400 056.

CURRENT YEAR
RS. PS.
MN.W.C. 350,000.00
TELN, 39,950.00
Accrued Interest on Bank Fd 350,707.00
740,657.00
DEPOSITS & RECOVERABLE FROM OTHERS

T.DS. 508,932.13
Telephone Deposit 3,015.00
Cylinder Deposit 650.00
Regulator Deposit 100.00

Affliation Fees Receivable =
Fees Recoverable A/c 18,850.00
Profession Tax Receivable 3,100.00
534,647.13

=

PLACE : MUMBAI

DATED : 14/07/2019

HON. TREASURER



SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL
DR. BHANUBEN NANAVATI CAREER DEVELOPMENT CENTRE
ANNEXURE "I "

DETAILS OF EXTENSION COURSE FEES FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2019

PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
RS. PS. PS.
139,000.00 Banking Ist & IInd Yr Fees / 62,300.00
252,000.00 Counselling Fees 257,000.00
2,087,175.00 Dress Making Course Fees 2,280,750.00
12,500.00 DIP Secetretarial Skil[ -
276,300.00 Early Childhood Care & Education Fees - 286,120.00
259,000.00 Fashion Govt Fees -
56,000.00 Home Science Fees ) 18,000.00
413,500.00 Interior Decoration Fees 566,000.00
26,000.00 Office Mgmt & Sec. Practise Course -
52,000.00 P.G.DIP IN ECCE " 117,000.00
54,000.00 Tourism & Travel Mgmt Course -
18,220.00 Work Shop/ Seminar Fees 33,400.00
84,000.00 Learning Disability - 101,200.00
207,500.00 Nutrition & Wellness 157,500.00
104,000.00 Multiple Disability -
4,041,195.00 3,879,270.00
EXAMINED y FOUND CORRE
v

M/S. SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

PLACE :MUMBAI

DATED :14/07/2019

20 Awe L

Principal

Maniben Nanavati Women's Caollege,
Vile Parle (West), Mumbai - 400 056.

Tt

Dr. (Mrs). Rajshree P. Triveai |

L Dr. Bhaauben Nanavati Career Development Ceatre

PLACE :MUMBAI

DATED : 14/07/2019

e ava e TS

dndeate I HON. TREASURER
AIRMAN ﬁ Managing Committee, :
Managing Committee, & Dt m“u?::ﬁ Camrmc_ﬁ



SHREE CHANDULAL NAN AVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

DR. BHANUBEN NANAVATI CAREER DEVELOPMENT CENTRE

ANNEXURE "II1 *
SALARY AND ALLOWANCES
PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
RS. PS., RS. PS.

700,844.00 Basic Pay to Staff 711,801.00
280,340.00 D.A to Staff 284,731.00
210,258.00 HRA to Staff 213,543.00
245,311.00 Conveyance Allowances to Staff 249,138.00
1,436,753.00 1,459,213.00

M/S. SUNIL V. DEDHIA & Co.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
PLACE : MUMBAI PLACE : MUMBAI
DATED : 14/07/2019 DATED : 14/07/2019

Dr. (Mrs). Rajshree P. Trivedi e ; : ;
( Principal CHAIRMAN HON. TREASURER
Managing Committee,

Maniben Nanavati Woinen's College, ; Managing Committee,
Vile Parle (West), Mumbai - 400 056. | Dr. Bhsauben Nanavati Career Devdopmenlﬁentre_ Dr, Bbanubea Nanavati Career Development Cent
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SHREE CHANDULAL NAN AVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

PREVIOUS YEAR

36,200.00
6,430.00
73,700.00
589,600.00

705,930.00

BEN NANAVATI WOMEN'S COLLEGE

MANIBEN NANAVATI WOMLX 3 =222
SCHEDULE '1'
OTHER LIABILITIES AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2020

CURRENT YEAR

Library Deposits 41,300.00
Caution Money 7,450.00
Admission Fees Adjusted with Salary Grant 148,200.00
Tuition Fees Adjusted with Salary Grant 2,603,958.00
NSS Outstanding Expenses 6,138.65
Computer Expenses Payable 4,200.00
Laboratory Expenses Payable 1,224.00
Library Books Payable 4,515.00
Library Expenses Payable 5,251.00
Repairs & Maintenance Payable 5,175.00
Water Charges Payable 8,857.00
Printing & Stationery Payable 1,770.00
Uniform & Washing Allowance Payable 1,980.00
University Exam Fees Payable 30,155.00
2,870,173.65

SCHEDULE'Il"’

CASH AND BANK BALANCES AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2020

PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
2,503.00 Cash in hand 1,539.00
BALANCE WITH BANKS (In the name of the Trust)
969.13 S.B. A/c.'A' (Salary Payment )8009 520.03
1,818,626.60 S.B.A/c.'A' (Salary Payment 20048903622 3,906,741.80
328,844.90 S.B. A/c.'B' (Non salary Payment ) 8010 350,906.70
639,817.62 C.A. A/c.' C (Other Miscellaneous) 2701 740,728.05
4,053.00 C.A. A/c. MNWC Non Salary Expenses 0630 3,817.00
4,053.00 C.A. A/c. MNWC Non Salary Payment 0631 3,817.00
3,254.00 NSS Unit MNW College 2992 4,377.90
FIXED DEPOSIT WITH VIJAYA BANK
(In the name of the Trust)
50,000.00 ( For SNDT Affiliation) 50,000.00
2,852,121.25 5,062,447.48




SCHEDULE ' I’
ADVANCE DEPOSITS AND RECOVERABLE AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2020

PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR

25,875.00 Security Deposit of Electricity 25,875.00

3,000.00 Telephone Deposit 3,000.00
15,000.00 Advance to Naresh Lad G

- Advance to Vandana Keni 2,000.00
126,000.00 NSS Grant Receivable 2018-19 -

- NSS Grant Receivable 2019-20 126,000.00

= Advance for Sports 1,055.00

- College Examination Fees Receivable 2,437.00

- Miscellaneous Receipts Receivable 280.00

- University Fees Receivable 163.00

- Library Deposits Receivable 300.00

- Caution Money Receivable 60.00

169,875.00 161,170.00

Managing Committee,
Qlﬂgggaﬁ Women's College

PLACE :MUMBAI

DATE : 23-12-2020 DATE : 23-12-2020

QR
‘Mrs). R jshreeP Trivedi é—‘lfj HSW

D HON. TREASURER
ncipal
e Wwomen's College. Managing Committee,

i
ﬂ?:‘ﬁjﬂfﬁ@avi ' \umbai - 400 058, Maniben Nanavati Women’s Colicge  Maniben Nanvlﬂ Women's m




SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL
MANIBEN NANAVATI WOMEN'S COLLEGE

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES

PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
38,039.00 Miscellaneous Expenses 83,647.00
26,918.00 Uniform & Washing Allowances / 4,020.00

4,385.29 Bank Charges 5,556.77

330.00 Railway Concession 175.00

69,672.29 93,398.77

EXTRA CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES EXPENDITURE

PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
105,889.00 Student Council Expenses 119,178.00 ~
26,280.00 College Day Expenditure 23,787.00 -

11,910.00 Student Welfare Expenses s
144,079.00 142,965.00

\ O\ ! “,” 4 J
SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO. \%uﬂ«/?’ /
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS\% L
)\‘EEACGO\J'

PLACE : MUMBAI

DATE : 23-12-2020 DATE : 23-12-2020

.
<

H %WMG’]’”

Dr. (Mrs). Rajshree P. Trivedi

Principal YREA -
Maniben Nanavati Women's College, _ Managing Commines. TRUSTEES
Vile Paric, (Waest), aumbai - 400 0586. Maniben Nanavati Women’s College MN o -
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SHREE CHANDULAL NAN AVATI WOMEN'

S INSTITUTE & GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

SALARIES &

MANIBEN NANVATI WOMEN'S COLLEGE

ALLOWANCES FOR THE YEAR ENDED 3’15'f‘

PREVIOUS YEAR

7,787,844.00
* 13,166,028.00
2,816,566.00
64,190.00
475,123.00
364,517.00
610,219.00
2,316,400.00
3,974,469.00
850,080.00
51,600.00
96,000.00
900.00
1,600,710.00
70,452.00
517,200.00
37,400.00
613,806.00
28,086.00
181,799.00
560,230.00
30,173.00

36,213,792.00

PLACE :MUMBAI

DATE : 23-12-2020

Dr. (Mrs). Rajshree p. Trivedi
Principal

snavati Women's College,

Maniben i

vVile Parls (West), it

SUNIL V. DEDHIA & ' L
CHARTERED ACCOUNT

Pay to Full Time Lecturers

D.A. to Full Time Lecturers

H.R.A. to Full Time Lecturers

C.L.A. to Full Time Lecturers

T.A. to Full Time Lecturers

Pay to Part Time Lecturers

D.A. to Part Time Lecturers

Pay to Non Teaching Staff

D.A. to Non Teaching Staff

H.R.A. to Non Teaching Staff

C.L.A. to Non Teaching Staff

T.A. to Non Teaching Staff

Cash Allowance to Non Teaching Staff
A.G.P. to Teaching Staff

A.G.P. to Teaching Staff P.T.

A.G.P. to Non Teaching Staff

Special Allowance

Arrears of D.A. to Full Time Lecturers
Arrears of D.A. to Part Time Lecturers
Arrears of D.A. to Non Teaching Staff
Salary Arrears

Leave Travel Concession

MARCH, 2020

CURRENT YEAR

U AN

14,754,520.00
6,595,252.00
3,913,404.00
58,200.00
429,600.00
385,720.00
690,025.00
3,214,600.00
3,477,341.00
1,007,085.00
49,200.00
92,400.00
900.00
638,000.00
72,000.00
392,550.00
58,300.00

395,116.00

36,224,213.00

— THUSIPE .
Maniben Nanavati Women's Collegé
PLACE :MUMBAI

DATE : 23-12-2020

HON. TREASURER
Managing Committee,
i - 400 056.  Maniben Nanavati Women's Collew

liea

Commitiee,

Managing
Nanavati Women's College



MANIBEN NANAVATI WOMEN'S COLLEGE

ANNEXURE "I"
M
1/4/2019 TO 31/3/2020
DETAILS AMOUNT REASON OF INADMISSIBILITY
1) Electricity & Gas 179.790.00 Prorata basis
Actual Sr. College 346,810.00 Number of students
Add : From Jr. College 32,740.00 Junior 948
379,550.00 Senior 745
Less : Admissible 167,020.00 '1693
212,530.00

Less:Paid from Jr.College 32,740.00
Inadmissible 179,790.00

2) Postage & Stamps Prorata
Actual Sr. College 40.00
Add : From Jr. College 170.00
210.00
Less : Admissible 92.00
118.00
Less:Paid from Jr.College 170.00
Inadmissible (52.00!
3) Stationery & Printing 6,046.00 Prorata
Actual Sr. College 37,230.00
Add : From Jr. College 33,636.00
70,866.00
Less : Admissible 31,184.00
39,682.00
Less:Paid from Jr.College 33,636.00
Inadmissible 6,046.00
4) Water Charges 15,681.00 Prorata
Actual Sr. College 30,551.00
Add : From Jr. College 3,241.00
33,792.00
Less : Prorata Admissible 14,870.00
18,922.00
Less:Paid from Jr.College 3,241.00

Inadmissible 15,681.00

Expenditure Incurred over and above

ceiling limit
5) Miscelleneous 28,447.00 rrefreshments
6) Municipal Taxes 33,217.00 Prorata

TOTAL RS... 263,181.00

pp;xww%

Dr. (Mrs). Rajshree P. Trivedi J ]

mPrincipat | SUNIL DEDHIA & CO.
Méariben Nanavati mm%\vgo CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
Vile Parle (West), Mumbai - 400 05%.

L




SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
(Sllhkn\:l-:\t;a;r&a?{aéad Phone No. 28927919
Borivali (W), e-mail : sunil@svdco.in
Mumbai-400 092

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that a sum of Rs. 2,63,181/- (Rupees Two Lakh Sixty Three Thousand
One Hundred Eighty One Only) (as per Annexure — [ attached to this certificate) expended by
Mcniben Nanavati Women’s College, Vile Parle (West), Mumbai during the period from
1-4-2019 to 31-3-2020 is inadmissible as not being in accordance with the terms and conditions
laid down by the Education Department, Government of Maharashtra vide their letter dated
15-01-1999. C

PLACE: MUMBAI

DATE: 23-12-2020
UDIN - 20105430 AAAAFESA63




SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
511,V-star Plaza,
Chandavarkar Road, Phone No. 2.8927919 ‘
Borivali (W) e-mail : sunil@svdco.in
Mumbai-400 092
CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Maniben Nanavati Women’s College, Vile Parle (West), Mumbai

has not purchased any Furniture, Fixture & Equipment during the period from 1-4-2019 to

31-3-2020.

During that year Library Books were purchased as per prescribed syllabus the prices

whereof are fixed. The question of calling for the tenders thereof did not arise.

QL
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT "

PLACE: MUMBAI

DATE: 23-12-2020




SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
?:lllﬂliﬂ;raﬁad Phone No. 28927919
Borivali (W) ’ e-mail : sunil@svdco.in
Mumbai-400 092

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that an expenditure of Rs. 85,400/- (Rupees Eighty Five Thousand Four
Hundred Only) is incurred by Maniben Nanavati Women’s College for the period from
1-4-2019 to 31-3-2020 on the Building, Maintenance & Repairs is below the ceiling limit i.e.
2% of Rs. 42,70,311/- (Capital Cost of Building) and is in accordance with the terms and
conditions laid down by the Education Department Govt. of Maharashtra, vide their gﬁ'ﬁ!&d\

15-01-1999. (ffs -

PLACE: MUMBAI

DATE: 23-12-2020




SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
ZLL’,?Q':?;,EL“?;M Phone No. 28927919
Borivali (W) ’ e-mail : sunil@svdco.in
Mumbai-400 092

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that a sum of Rs.3,62,24,213/- (Rupees Three Crores Sixty Two Lakhs
Twenty-Four Thousand Two Hundred and Thirteen Only) is paid by Maniben Nanavati
Women’s College for the period from 1-4-2019 to 31-3-2020 as Salaries and Allowances to
Teaching and to Non-Teaching Staff, strength of which is approved by Joint

Education, Mumbai .
SUNILYV
DEDHIA

SUNIL V. DEDHIA & €0,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANES

PLACE: MUMBAI

DATE: 23-12-2020
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€URE). CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN' __JISTITUTE AND GIRLS HIGH SCHOOQOL
C.N.W. INSTITUTE ACCOUNT "E" AND MUTUAL FUND AID

ANNEXURE"I "
ADVANCES AND DEPOSITS
PREVIOUS YEAR PARTICULARS CURRENT YEAR
RS. PS. RS. PS.
19,480,597.50 M.N.W.C.College 19,873,672.50
183,337.64 M.N.W.C. U.G.C. 347,774.12
4,494,169.00 T.C.L.V. Junior College 4,494,169.00
156,941.00 Shree C.N.W.I. Main Trust 156,941.00
11,005.00 Loan against Salary to Staff 11,005.00 }
2,500.00 Refundable Deposit of MKCL 2,500.00
63,000.00 College Day Deposit 63,000.00
1,000.00 UGC Vocational 1,000.00
189,586.67 TDS on Interest 236,249.67
22,556.00 TDS Recoverable 22,556.00
24,604,692.81 TOTAL 25,208,867.29
ANNEXURE "I "
CASH AND BANK BALANCES .
PREVIOUS YEAR PARTICULARS CURRENT YEAR
RS. PS. RS. PS.
2295 Cash on hand with Accountant 11.95
Shree Chandulal Nanavati Women's
3,125,338.02 Institute & Girls High School 2,329,454 44
Vijaya Bank in the Name of
160,165.72 T.C.L.V. Junior College M.AF. 296,183.62
87,690.02 Vijaya Bank in the Name of 256,714.92
M.N.W.C. College M.AF.
967,107.26 Shree Chandulal Nanavati Women 949,504.36
Institute & Girls High School
Sr. College Amenities
Vijaya Bank in the Name of
Shree Chandulal Nanavati Women
- Institute & Girls High School é. .
686,317.65 |  Jr. College Amenities 754,827.75
273,007.59 SB 15631 SCNWI 335,024.34
{
17 DA% 0N Mg Ov Nigegoe 71,543.50
25,142.00 Scwin and Ghs -635 136,965.00
1,849.00 Scwin and Ghs -634 141,157.00
95,619.00 Scwin and Ghs -632 391,963.00
10,392.00 | Tclv Jr Co. 637 138,992.00
- PTA -502001011000812 462,071.87
5,449,719.21 TOTAL 6,264,114.25




ANNEXUl . III"

LIST OF OTHER CURRENT ASSETS

PREVIOUS YEAR PARTICULARS CURRENT YEAR
RS. PS. RS. PS.
- BAFI Professibal Tax Receivable 6,500.00
- BMS Professional Tax Receivable 9,400.00
- BMS Provident Fund Receivable " 36,830.00
- Books and Journals Receivable 2,500.00
- Gruitity Provision Receivable 938.00
- Library Expense Receivable 5,981.00
- PG Professional Tax Receivable 16,800.00
- PG Provident Fund Receivable 98,288.00
- University Exam Fees Receivable W 8,050.00
- TOTAL 185,287.00
ANNEXURE"IV "
LIST OF OTHER CURRENT LIABILITIES
PREVIOUS YEAR PARTICULARS CURRENT YEAR
RS. Ps. RS. . Ps.

: - Computer Expenses Payable 1,003.00
- Computer Payable 4,500.00
- English Department Payable 500.00
- Equipment Payable 3,304.00
- Exam Expenses Payable 31,500.00
. Hiring of Training Halls Payable 8,640.00
- Honourarium Expenses Payable 3,000.00
- HSC Pvt Expenses Payable 127,000.00
- Library Book Payable 16,882.00
- Reparis & Maintenance Payable 42,781.09
- Short Duration Research Project Teacher Payable 10Z,000.00
- Student Welfare Payable 3,900.00
- TDS On Contract Payable 19,198.00
- Washing Allowances Payable 360.00

Website & Internet Expenses Payable 74,480.00

- TOTAL 442,048.00

M/S. SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT

PLACE :MUMBAI
DATE :09-01-2021

EXAMINED AND FOUND CORRECT

SUNILy

D
e Shree Chandu

PROPRIETOR
M. NO. 105439 g

.eish 29 P. Trivedi

R );:-i

Maniber: . YIarnen's College,
Wie Parie (Vvest, waumbai - 400 056.

Dr. (Mrs).

' SECRETARY
m Sccrctf'ry

al Nanavati Women's
Institute & Gzrls High School

PLACE :MUMBAI

f’f% Narrowatx

CHAIRMAN

"7 Chairman i
Yanaging Committee.

T
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SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

DR. BHANUBEN NANAVATI CAREER DEVELOPMENT CENTRE

ANNEXURE"I"

ADVANCES, DEPOSITS AND RECOVERABLES

PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
RS. BS. : RS. PS.
350,000.00 M.N.W.C. 350,000.00
39,950.00 TGV, 39,950.00
350,707.00 Accrued Interest on Bank FD 395,691.00
740,657.00 785,641.00

DEPOSITS & RECOVERABLE FROM OTHERS

508,932.13 T.D.S. 586,041.13

3,015.00 Telephone Deposit 3,015.00

650.00 Cylinder Deposit 650.00

100.00 Regulator Deposit 100.00

18,850.00 Fees Recoverable A/c 10,350.00
3,100.00 Profession Tax Receivable -

- Govt. Competitive Exam Receivable 18,000.00

- Material Fees Receivable 15,000.00

534,647.13 633,156.13

EXAMINED AND FOUND CORRE

M/S. SUNIL V. DEDIIIA & CO. TRUSTEES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
PLACE : MUMBAI PLACE : MUMBAI
DATE:11-01- 2021 DATE:11-01-2021

Wﬁ‘ﬂjﬂ/ Hg N&\«QMQJ -?%—;Cf

Dr. (Mrs). Rajshree P. Trivedi’
Principal CHAIRMAN ; HON. TREASURER

tee
Maniben Nanavati Women's Col Managing Committee, . Managing Committee,
Vile Parle (West), Misrnbai - 400‘326 L Dr. Bhanubea Nanavati Career Development Ceant g_ Dr. BhnubenvaauCaereve!opment Centre




SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL
DR. BHANUBEN NANAVATI CAREER DEVELOPMENT CENTRE
ANNEXURE"II"

DETAILS OF EXTENSION COURSE FEES FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2020

PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR

RS. Ps. RS. PS.
- ABT Course 164,700.00

62,300.00 Banking Ist & IInd Yr Fees -
257,000.00 Counselling Fees 121,000.00
2,280,750.00 Dress Making Course Fees 2,511,750.00
286,120.00 Early Childhood Care & Education Fees 277,250.00

18,000.00 Home Science Fees -
566,000.00 Interior Decoration Fees - 564,185.00

117,000.00 P.G.DIP IN ECE -
33,400.00 Work Shop/ Seminar Fees 42,000.00
101,200.00 Learning Disability 130,000.00
157,500.00 Nutrition & Wellness 68,550.00
3,879,270.00 3,879,435.00

EXAMINED AND FOUND CORREG
V&=
/| *| proPRIETOR
Q
M/S. SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO. TRUSTEES

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

PLACE :MUMBAI PLACE :MUMBAI

DATE :11-01-2021 DATE :11-01- 2021

W e New~aw ﬂzu ) ?é_a_g_éti
Dr. (Mrs). Rajshree P, Trivedf— - b

§ Principal CHAIFCU\?nﬁm HON, TRE;KSURER
Maniben Nanavati Wornen's College é D, B T;::g;f Car(:erneselﬂpm:ﬂ’ Ceatre | Managing Committee,
Vile Parle (West), iicrabai - 400 056 & Dt Bhanu Dr. Bhanuben Nanar Careerﬂevefopmeutt:entre



SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL
DR. BHANUBEN NANAVATI CAREER DEVELOPMENT CENTRE
ANNEXURE " III "

DETAILS OF OTHER LIABILITIES FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2020

PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
RS. PS. RS. . PS.
- ABT Course Payable 275,500.00
60,000.00 Advance ABT Course Fees for 2019-20 -
- Administration Charges Payable 500.00
- Advance LD Course Fees for 2020-21 23,000.00
- Caution Money (B Design) 7,500.00
- Computer Expenses Payable 21,050.00
5,850.00 Convocation Fees Payable 8,300.00
- Decorative Fees Payable 2,000.00
- Eligibilty Fees Payable 50.00
- Employers Deposit Linked Insurance Scheme Payable 225.00
2 Employers PF Payable 1,650.00
- Employers Share of FPF Payable 3,750.00
- Exhibition Expenses Payable 69,255.00
- Extention Course Payable 7,920.00
- Extra Fees Payable 5,750.00
- Govt. Competitive Exam Payable 75,600.00
- Library Books Payable (B Design) 6,115.00
200.00 Library Deposits (Non Teaching Staff) 200.00
5,550.00 Library Deposits 5,950.00
3,800.00 Library Deposits (Teaching Staff) 4,000.00
- Members Share of PF Contribution Payable 5,400.00
- Printing & Stationery Payable 1,829.00
- Prize Expenses Payable 4,779.00
- Professional Tax Payable 900.00
1,200.00 Provisional Passing Certificate Fees Payable 2,600.00
- Space Compensation Payable 265,000.00
- TDS Payable 26,058.00
7,200.00 University Exan Fees Payable 10,400.00
83,800.00 835,281.00

EXAMINED AND FOUND CORRE

7
’ TRUSTEES
PLACE :MUMBAI PLACE :MUMBAI
DATE: 11 - 01 - 2021 DATE: 11 - 01 - 2021

wﬂpuz/ Hs Nerwanadhs ’“‘é‘l —— e

Dr. (Mrs). Rajshree P. Trivedi CHAIRMAN ][  HON.TREASURER
Principal Managing Committee, ) | Managing Committee, !

M-a..n:-?fihii@ Y‘?ﬁag‘{‘fn.!er.].s Collegs, Dr. Bhaouben Nanavati Career Development Ceatre § Dr. Bhanuben Nacavati Career Developmen! Centre

- —




SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

DR. BHANUBEN NANAVATI CAREER DEVELOPMENT CENTRE

ANNEXURE"IV"
SALARY AND ALLOWANCES

PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
RS. PS. RS. PS.
711,801.00 Basic Pay to Staff 608,922.00
284,731.00 D.A to Staff 243,574.00
213,543.00 HRA to Staff 182,681.00
249,138.00 Conveyance Allowances to Staff 213,122.00
1,459,213.00 1,248,299.00

EXAMINED AND FOUND CORRECT
DEDHIA

*| PROPRIETOR

M/S. SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS TRUSTEES
PLACE : MUMBAI PLACE : MUMBAI
DATE:11-01 - 2021 DATE:11-01-2021

M }“P_S_V_\F@_Mmfve?ﬂ : &l R

L

Nr. (Mrs). Rajshree P. Trivedi fremes e , !
Principal CHAIRMAN : HON. TREASURER . |
Maniben Nanavati Woriien's College Managing Committee, Managing Committee, |

L
Vile Parle (West), iuribai - 400 056 { Dr Bhansben NavavatCarerDevbpaent Cetre. £ Bhasuben Nanavat Career Deelopment Centre




SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRL'S HIGH SCH

DR.BHANUBEN NANAVATI CAREER DEVELOPMENT CENTRE

"ANNEXURE-V"
P.G.ECE COURSE EXPENSES
CURRENT YEAR
RS. PS.
ayment to Faculy '50600.00

College Magzine 2254.00
Workshop Expenses 22800.00
Total 75654.00

SUNILV
DEDHIA
PROPRIETOR 2
M. NO. 105430 / &
M/S. SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS ) TRUSTEES
PLACE :MUMBAI PLACE :MUMBAI
DATE:11-01-2021 DATE:11-01 - 2021

rs). Rajshree P. Tnved: Ty "
‘ CHAIRMAN f ¢
Pa‘inmp?! Managing Committee, 2 HON. TREASURER

Maniben Nanava'i Women's College Managing Committee, ]
Yile Parle (West), Murabai - 400 053t 08 Blatubes asaa e Deslpoent Car | 4 i Dr. Bhanuben Nanavati Career Development Centre |

1
§
i
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SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRL'S HIGH SCHOOL

DR.BHANUBEN NANAVATI CAREER DEVELOPMENT CENTRE
"ANNEXURE-VI"
B.DESIGN COURSE EXPENSES

CURRENT YEAR
RS. PS.
Administritation Charges(Exam) 3825.00
Affiliation Fees 30000.00
Payment to Faculty - 254200.00
Test/Exam Expense 4450.00
Workshop Expense 2000.00
294475.00

EXAMINED AND FOUND CORRECT

Wb

M/S. SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS TRUSTEES
PLACE :MUMBAI PLACE : MUMBAI
DATE : 11 - 01 - 2021 DATE : 11 - 01 - 2021

He Nevwanade - =

Dr. (Mrs). Rajshree P. Trivedi™

Brinting] CHAIRMAN HON. TREASURER |
Maniben Nanavati Women's College, Managmg i " E Managing Cnmmittee, l
Vile Parle (West), Mumbai - 400 0561 D Shatuben Nanavai Career 99“210??191“ Centre . Dr. Bhanuben Naaaati Career Developmeat Centre




SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRL'S HIGH SCHOOL

DR.BHANUBEN NANAVATI CAREER DEVELOPMENT CENTRE

"ANNEXURE-VII"

P.G.ECE COURSE FEES

CURRENT YEAR

RS. PS.
Annual Field Work 15080.00
Gymkhana 3900.00
Insurance 325.00
Medical Fees 1300.00
Admission Fees 7150.00
Co-curricular 6500.00
Computer Fees 19500.00
Identity Card Fees 975.00
Library Fees 13000.00
Magzine 975.00
Maintenance-Development fees 6500.00
Sub Association 3250.00
Tution Fees 169000.00
Total 247455.00

DEDHA

PROPRIETOR |
M. NO. 105439 g

M/S. SUNIL'V. DEDHIA & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS TRUSTEES
PLACE :MUMBAI PLACE :MUMBAI
DATE :11-01 - 2021 DATE:11-01 - 2021

AN S

Dr. (Mrs). Rajshree P, Tnvedt
Frincipal

Maniben Nanzvas; Yoimen's Col

Vile Parig (West), Murbai - -400 056

 HeNeaw @_I—

CHAIRMAN
Managing Committee,

Dr. Bhaguben Nanavati Carcer Development Centre

|

o E——Ty

"é

an

k

£
L

..._.._Q @Qﬁf

HON. TREASURER
Managing Committee,
Dr. Bhauaben Nanavati Career Developument Centre S



SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRL'S HIGH SCHOOL

DR.BHANUBEN NANAVATI CAREER DEVELOPMENT CENTRE
"ANNEXURE-VIII"
B.DESIGN COURSE FEES

CURRENT YEAR

RS. PS.
Admission Fees 12000.00
College Magzine 1250.00
Examination Fees 5000.00
Gymkhana Fees 7500.00
Identity Card Fees 600.00
Library Fees 15000.00
Maintenance/Development 20000.00
Practical Exam Fees 3000.00
Subject Association Fees 1200.00
Tution Fees 333007.00
Univeresity Exam 7800.00
Total 406357.00

M/S. SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO}

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS TRUSTEES
PLACE :MUMBAI _ PLACE :MUMBAI
DATE:11-01-2021 DATE:11-01-2021
]Ar‘gf\c&/\’\ﬁu\f Q/Q/L/ . %\;}_—L_;’K
Dr. (Mrs). Rajshree P. Trivedl CHAIRMAN _“} HON. TREASURER ]
Principal Managing Committee, : Managing Committee, i

Maniben Nanavaii V/omen's College, Dr. Bhsouben Nanavati Career Development Centre

Dr. Bhanubea N
Vile Parle (West), Mcr1bai - 400 056, i. Bhanubeg aﬂavanCareerﬂevelﬁpmrnt(fenfre



SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRL'S HIGH SCHOOL

DR.BHANUBEN NANAVATI CAREER DEVELOPMENT CENTRE
"ANNEXURE-IX"
LIBRARY BOOKS

CURRENT YEAR
RS. PS.
PG DIP ECE 1800.00

B.Design 11180.00
Total 12980.00

EXAMINED AND FOUND CORRECT

&

) SUNILV %
DEDHA |3
%\ PROPRIETOR 2
q,o M. NO. 105430
M/S. SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO. ooo"'
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS PRUSTEES
PLACE :MUMBAI PLACE :MUMBAI

DATE : 11 - 01 - 2021 DATE:11- 01 - 2021

WPKM«&M@ —St = S

Or. (Mrs). Rajshree P, Tnvedp —“‘C_I_IAIRMAN B oot o
Principal b i HON. TREA

Maniben Nanavati Women's College, Managing Committee, : Managing Cogllfil}}gi ?

Vile Parle (West), Mumbai - 400 056 Dr Bhanuben Nanavati Career Development Centre ‘ E Dc. Bhanubeg Nanavati Career Development € anre :
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SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

MANIBEN NANAVATI WOMEN'S COLLEGE

SCHEDULE "I’ -
OTHER LIABILITIES AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2021
PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
41,300.00 Library Deposits 45,800.00
7,450.00 Caution Money 8,350.00
148,200.00 Admission Fees Adjusted with Salary Grant 340,950.00
2,603,958.00 Tuition Fees Adjusted with Salary Grant 3.309,758.00
6,138.65 NSS Outstanding Expenses 19,427.65
4,200.00 Computer Expenses Payable 2
1,224.00 Laboratory Expenses Payable =
4,515.00 Library Books Payable -
5,251.00 Library Expenses Payable =
5,175.00 Repairs & Maintenance Payable 7
8,857.00 Water Charges Payable =
1,770.00 Printing & Stationery Payable -
1,980.00 Uniform & Washing Allowance Payable -
- University Practical Exam Fees Payable 13,500.00
- University Passing Certificate Fees Payable 42,000.00
= University Convocation Fees Payable 105,000.00
30,155.00 University Exam Fees Payable 427,851.00
2,870,173.65 4,312,636.65
SCHEDULE'Il'"’
CASH AND BANK BALANCES AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2021
PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
1,539.00 Cash in hand 1,075.00
BALANCE WITH BANKS (In the name of the Trust)
520.03 S.B. A/c.'A' (Salary Payment )8009 279.38
3,906,741.80 S.B. A/c.'A' (Salary Payment )20048903622 4,801,353.40-
350,906.70 S.B. A/c. 'B' (Non salary Payment ) 8010 253,138.55
740,728.05 C.A. A/c.' C (Other Miscellaneous) 2701 1,307,455.75
3,817.00 C.A. A/c. MNWC Non Salary Expenses 0630 -
3,817.00 C.A. A/c. MNWC Non Salary Payment 0631 2,601.70
4,377.90 NSS Unit MNW College 2992 8,757.80
FIXED DEPOSIT WITH VIJAYA BANK
(In the name of the Trust)
50,000.00 ( For SNDT Affiliation) 50,000.00
5,062,447.48 6,424,661.58




SCHEDULE ' 111"’

ADVANCE DEPOSITS AND RECOVERABLE AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2021

PREVIOUS YEAR

25,875.00
3,000.00
2,000.00

126,000.00
1,055.00
2,437.00

280.00
163.00
300.00

60.00

161,170.00

Security Deposit of Electricity
Telephone Deposit

Advance to Vandana Keni

NSS Grant Receivable 2020-21
NSS Grant Receivable 2019-20
Advance for Sports

College Examination Fees Receivable
Miscellaneous Receipts Receivable
University Fees Receivable
Library Deposits Receivable
Caution Money Receivable

College Fees Receivable

EXAMINED AND FOQNBQORRECI‘

CHARTERED ACCOUNT
PLACE :MUMBAI
DATE : 08-10-2021

W&W—%u_;te

nr(uu).nq-mupm.

' Maniben Nanavaﬁ Women's

Vile Parie (West), Mumbai - 400 058,

Mamgmg Conumttee.

Maniben Nanavati Women's College

CURRENT YEAR
T 25875.00
3,000.00

19,428.00
25,875.00

13,305.00

87,483.00

Ebaaging Commities,

ManibenNsnava eggn's College

DATE : 08-10-2021

Committes

Managing
. Maniben Nanavati Women's College



SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL
. MANIBEN NANAVATI WOMEN'S COLLEGE ‘

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
83,647.00 Miscellaneous Expenses 34,997.00
4,020.00 Uniform & Washing Allowances 7,182.00
5,556.77 Bank Charges 8,226.90
175.00 Railway Concession =
93,398.77 50,405.90

EXTRA CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES EXPENDITURE

PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
119,178.00 Student Council Expenses 5
23,787.00 College Day Expenditure -
142,965.00 s

EXAMINED AND FOUND C RRECT

(¢
W
SUNIL V.IDEDHIA & CO.

)
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 4 ROBHESEES
PLACE : MUMBAI Wamen's College
DATE : 08-10-2021 DATE : 08-10-2021

(P et — St s efan-ane i

‘ CHAIRMAN
Dr. (Mrs). Rajshrae P. Trivedi HON. 'I'REASURI:R Managing Committee

Principal Manasging Committee, . Maniben Nanavati Women's College

Maniben Nanavati Women's College,
Vile Parle (West), Mumbai - 400 056, Maniben Nanavati Women’s College




SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

MANIBEN NANVATI WOMEN'S COLLEGE

SALARIES & ALLOWANCES FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2021

PREVIOUS YEAR

14,754,520.00
6,595,252.00
3,913,404.00
58,200.00
429,600.00
385,720.00
690,025.00
3,214,600.00
3,477,341.00
1,007,085.00
49,200.00
92,400.00
900.00
638,000.00
72,000.00
392,550.00
58,300.00

395,116.00

36,224,213.00

Pay to Full Time Lecturers

D.A. to Full Time Lecturers

H.R.A. to Full Time Lecturers

C.L.A. to Full Time Lecturers

T.A. to Full Time Lecturers

Pay to Part Time Lecturers

D.A. to Part Time Lecturers

Pay to Non Teaching Staff

D.A. to Non Teaching Staff

H.R.A. to Non Teaching Staff

C.L.A. to Non Teaching Staff

T.A. to Non Teaching Staff

Cash Allowance to Non Teaching Staff
A.G.P. to Teaching Staff

A.G.P. to Teaching Staff P.T.

A.G.P. to Non Teaching Staff

Special Allowance

Arrears of D.A. to Full Time Lecturers
Arrears of D.A. to Part Time Lecturers
Arrears of D.A. to Non Teaching Staff
Salary Arrears

Leave Encashment

EXAMINED AND FOUND CORRECT

¢ / e
l@W =4,

SUNILYV. DEDHIA &
CHARTERED ACCOU

SUNLY NS
ceora FA\G
TBROPRI"TOR

CURRENT YEAR

18,419,200.00
3,131,265.00
4,420,608.00
52,800.00
319,200.00
111,203.00
215,995.00
6,145,080.00
1,764,060.00
1,553,916.00
47,400.00
73,600.00
900.00

20,500.00
68,400.00
70,800.00
266,640.00
9,282.00
85,429.00

2,366,390.00

39,142,668.00

MERESERESnmittes,
Maniben Nanavati Women’s College
PLACE : MUMBAI

PLACE :MUMBAI

DATE : 08-10-2021 DATE : 08-10-2021

P/\Oa’\wwl/ %wf }, {—{gﬁ(af\ﬂ——&\r&i&: .
Dr. (Mrs). Rajshree P. Trivedi < — S
Principal - HON.TREAS X mcomw mittea L
Maniben Nanavaii Wwomen's Coliege, MMM:'WS Commn;c,(:oucge . Maniben Nan omen’s

Vile Paris (West), Mumbai - 400 058,




MANIBEN NANAVATI WOMEN'S COLLEGE

ANNEXURE "I"
LIST OF INADMISSIBLE EXPENDITURE INCURRED DURING THE PERIOD
1/4/2020 TO 31/3/2021
DETAILS AMOUNT REASON OF INADMISSIBILITY
1) Electricity & Gas (7.387.00) Prorata basis
Actual Sr. College 11,966.00 Number of students
Add : From Jr. College 30,230.00 Junior 910
: 42,196.00 Senior 771
Less : Admissible 19,353.00 1681
22,843.00
Less:Paid from Jr.College 30,230.00
Inadmissible (7,387.00)
2) Postage & Stamps ~ (56.00) Prorata
Actual Sr. College
Add : From Jr. College 123.00
123.00
Less : Admissible 56.00
67.00
Less:Paid from Jr.College 123.00
Inadmissible (56.00)
3) Stationery & Printing 4,827.00 Prorata
Actual Sr. College 19,875.00
Add : From Jr. College 12,934.00
32,809.00
Less : Admissible 15,048.00
17,761.00
Less:Paid from Jr.College 12,934.00
Inadmissible 4,827.00
4) Water Charges 6,116.00 Prorata
Actual Sr. College 12,226.00
Add : From Jr. College 1,095.00
13,321.00
Less : Prorata Admissible 6,110.00
7,211.00
Less:Paid from Jr.College 1,095.00
Inadmissible 6,116.00
Expenditure Incurred over and above
ceiling limit
5) Miscelleneous 3,208.00 For refreshments
6) Municipal Taxes 36,010.00 Prorata e
4 ‘;,E 1).’4@
TOTALRS... 42,718.00 N
{{S/ SUNLY \o
. (/ l [.-DHIA
Dr. (Mrs). Rajshyee P. Trived; SUNIL DEDHIA & CO.
Maniben Nansiag Mi@hens College CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Maniben Nanavati Women's College,
Vile Parle (West), Mumbai - 400 058,



SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

511,V-star Plaza,
Chandavarkar Road, Phone No. 28927919

Borivali «(W), e-mail : sunil@svdco.in
Mumbai-400 092

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that a sum of Rs. 42,718/- (Rupees Forty Two Thousand Seven
Hundred Eighteen Only) (as per Annexure — I attached to this certificate) expended by Maniben
Nanavati Women’s College, Vile Parle (West), Mumbai during the period from
1-4-2020 to 31-3-2021 is inadmissible as not being in accordance with the terms and conditions
laid down by the Education Department. Government of Maharashtra vide their letter dated
15-01-1999,

PLACE: MUMBAI

DATE: 08-10-2021



SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
éili}l\il:\t:‘rrfalraﬁad Phone No. 28927919
Borivali (W), ) e-mail : sunil@svdco.in
Mumbai-400 092

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Maniben Nanavati Women’s College, Vile Parle (West), Mumbai
has purchased Furniture, Fixture & Equipment during the period from 1-4-2020 to 31-3-2021
worth Rs.20,688/- (Rupees Twenty Thousand Six Hundred and Eighty Eight only)

During that year Library Books were purchased as per prescribed syllabus the prices

whereof are fixed. The question of calling for the tenders thereof did not arise.

DEDHIA
PROPRIETOR
Q\ M. NO. 105430

SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO
CHARTERED ACCOUNT/

PLACE: MUMBAI

DATE: 08-10-2021



SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

511,V-star Plaza,
Chandavarkar Road,
Bce:ivali «(W),
Mumbai-400 092

Phone No. 28927919
e-mail : sunil@svdco.in

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that an expenditure of Rs. 85,400/- (Rupees Eighty Five Thousand Four
Hundred Only) is incurred by Maniben Nanavati Women’s College for the period from
1-4-2020 to 31-3-2021 on the Building, Maintenance & Repairs is below the ceiling limit i.e.
2% of Rs. 42,70,311/- (Capital Cost of Building) and is in accordance with the terms and
conditions laid down by the Education Department Govt. of Maharashtra, vide their letter dated
15-01-1999.

PLACE: MUMBALI

DATE: 08-10-2021




|-

SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

511,V-star Plaza,
Chandavarkar Road.
Borivali (W),
Mumbai-400 092

Phone No. 28927919
e-mail : sunil@svdco.in

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that a sum of Rs.3,91,42,668/- (Rupees Three Crores Ninety One Lakhs
Forty Two Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Eight Only) is paid by Maniben Nanavati Women’s
College for the period from 1-4-2020 to 31-3-2021 as Salaries and Allowances to Teaching and

to Non-Teaching Staff, strength of which is approved by Joint Director. Higher Education.

Mumbai .
e ) /

UNIL V. DEDHIA & CO.

RTERED ACCOUNTANTS

PLACE: MUMBALI

DATE: 08-10-2021
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SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'

ﬁ

S INSTITUTE AND GIRLS

HIGH SCHOOL

CN.W. INSTITUTE ACCOUNT "E" AND MUTUAL FUND AID

~ ANNEXURE"] *
ADVANCES AND DEPOSITS
PREVIOUS YEAR PARTICULARS CURRENT YEAR
RS. Ps. RS. PS.
1,98,73,672 50 M,N.W.C.Caﬁege 1,99,89,772 50
3,47,774.12 MNW.C. UGC. 3,76,774.12
44,94,169.00 T.C.L.V. Junior College 46,94,169.00
1,56,941.00 Shree CN.W.L Main Trust 1,56,941.00
11,005.00 Loan against Salary to Staff 11,005.00
2,500.00 Refundable Deposit of MKCL 2,500.00
63,000.00 College Day Deposit 63,000.00
1,000.00 UGC Vocational 1,000.00
2,36,249.67 TDS on Interest 2,79,908.67
22,556.00 TDS Recoverable 22,556.00
2,52,08,867.29 TOTAL 2,55,97,626.29
ANNEXURE" I "
CASH AND BANK BALANCES
PREVIOUS YEAR PARTICULARS CURRENT YEAR
RS. PS. RS. PS.
11.95 Cash on hand with Accountant 766.95
Shree Chandulal Nanavati Women's
23,29,454 44 Institute & Girls High School 15,15,103.29
Vijaya Bank in the Name of
2,96,183.62 T.C.L.V. Junior College M.A F. 3,04,254.22
2,56,714.92 Vijaya Bank in the Name of 2,25,510.52
MN.W.C. College M.A F.
9,49,504.36 Shree Chandulal Nanavati Women 2,75,959 41
Institute & Girls High School
Sr. College Amenities
Vijaya Bank in the Name of
Shree Chandulal Nanavati Women
Institute & Girls High School
7,54,827.75 Jr. College Amenities 10,76,007 .45
33502484 | SCNWI- 15631 1,39,899.49
71,543.50 MNWC sr. MAF -636 4,11,013.20
1,36,965.00 SCNWI and GHS -635 2,84,607.00
1,41,157.00 SCNWTI and GHS -634 12,46,529.00
3,91,963.00 SCNWI and GHS -632 24,65,172.51
1,38,992.00 TCLV Jr. Coll- 637 4,13,974.00
4,62,071.87 PTA -502001011000812 61,391.77
58,02,342.38 TOTAL 84,20,188.81
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ANNEXURE " 11

LIST OF OTHER CURRENT ASSETS
=2 LR LURRENT ASSETS

PREVIOUS YEAR PARTICULARS CURRENT YEAR
RS. PS. RS. PS.

6,500.00 [  BAFI Professibal Tax Receivable -

9,400.00 BMS Professional Tax Receivable -

36,830.00 BMS Provident Fund Receivable -

2,500.00 Books and Journals Receivable -

938.00 Gruitity Provision Receivable -

5,981.00 Library Expense Receivable -

16,800.00 PG Professional Tax Receivable -

98,288.00 | PG Provident F und Receivable -

8,050.00 Um'versity Exam Fees Receivable -

- Fees Recivable 17,60,650.00

- Fees Recivable CRM course 87,500.00

- Fees Recivable HHCM Course 76,500.00

1,85,287.00 TOTAL 19,24,650.00

ANNEXURE "IV "
LIST OF OTHER CURRENT LIABILITIES
=== LURRENT LIABILITIES
PREVIOUS YEAR PARTICULARS CURRENT YEAR
RS. PS. RS. PS.

1,003.00 Computer Expenses Payable -

4,500.00 Computer Payable -

500.00 |  English Department Payable -

3,304.00 Equipment Payable -

31,500.00 Exam Expenses Payable -

8,640.00 |  Hiring of Training Halls Payable -

3,000.00 |  Honourarium Expenses Payable -

1,27,000.00 HSC Pvt Expenses Payable -

16,882.00 Library Book Payable -

42,781.00 Reparis & Maintenance Payable -

1,05,000.00 Short Duration Research Project Teacher Payable 35,000.00

3,900.00 Student Welfare Payable -

19,198.00 TDS On Contract Payable -

360.00 Washing Allowances Payable -

74,480.00 Website & Internet Expenses Payable -

- Fees payable 15,71,096.16

4,42,048.00 TOTAL 16,06,096.16
EXAMINED AND FOUND CORRECT W =

% (&> 3 (HePemaya |
HON SECRETARY CHAIRMAN
. Hon. Se i,
o NI V. DEDHIA & €O, hree Chandy ’a}sf'-grffzavrayti Women's Chairman

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS i "‘Janagmg Committee,

Institute & Giris iligh School

(P> ppanvedd
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tariben N Principa;

~Ianiben anavat: W miantg College
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PLACE :MUMBAI
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SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL

DR. BHANUBEN NANAVATI CAREER DEVELOPMENT CENTRE

PREVIOUS YEAR

RS. PS.

3,50,000.00
39,950.00

3,95,691.00

7,85,641.00

5,86,041.13
3,015.00
650.00
100.00
10,350.00

18,000.00
15,000.00

ANNEXURE"I"

M.N.W.C.
TCLV.
Loan To Non Teaching Staff

Accrued Interest on Vijaya Bank FD
Accrued Interest on Bank FD PG

DEPOSITS & RECOVERABLE FROM OTHERS

6,33,156.13

TDS:

Affiliation Fees Receivable (B Design)

Telephone Deposit
Cylinder Deposit
Regulator Deposit
Fees Recoverable A/c

Extention Course Exps Recivable

Fees Receivable 20-21
Fees Receivable 20-21 B Design

Govt. Competitive Exam Receivable

Material Fees Receivable

EXAMINED AND FOUND CORRECT

M/S. SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT

-

PLACE : MUMBAI

DATE: 11- 01- 2022

S

Principal

Maniben Nanavafl Womerj's gt
Vile Parle (West), Mumbai - - -.

ML

Dr. (Mrs). Rajshree P. Trivear = .~ —

\

ADVANCES, DEPOSITS AND RECOVERABLES

CURRENT YEAR

RS. PS.

42,000.00
2,193.00
3,36,309.00

3,80,502.00

6,35,938.13
30,000.00
3,015.00
650.00
100.00
10,350.00
180.00
7,61,461.00
57,030.00
18,000.00

15,16,724.13

TRUSTEES

PLACE : MUMBAI

DATE: 11- 01- 2022

i
ge. i Managing Committee, PYH
= | Dr. BuassbenNanavti CureerDevlopnen Cetre | . Managiig Comuittee, -
' e . Dr. Bhansbea Nanavati Career Developme! Cec' <




SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL
DR. BHANUBEN NANAVATI CAREER DEVELOPMENT CENTRE
ANNEXURE "I "

DETAILS OF EXTENSION COURSE FEES FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2021

PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
RS. PS. RS. PS.
1,64,700.00 ABT Course 2,37,900.00
1,21,000.00 Counselling Fees 49,400.00
25,11,750.00 Dress Making Course Fees 9,04,500.00
2,77,250.00 Early Childhood Care & Education Fees -
5,64,185.00 Interior Decoration Fees 3,28,450.00
42,000.00 Work Shop/ Seminar Fees -
1,30,000.00 Learning Disability 5
68,550.00 Nutrition & Wellness -
38,79,435.00 15,20,250.00

EXAMINED AND FOUND CORRECT

M/S. SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO. TRUSTEES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

PLACE :MUMBAI PLACE :MUMBAI

DATE: 11- 01- 2022 DATE: 11- 01- 2022

MQ«W

Dr. (Mrs). Rajshree P. Trivear i ™ e r——
Principal E CHAIRMAN f.°  HON.TREASURER

Maniben Nanavati Women's College, | Managing Committee, | | . Managing Committee,

Vile Parle (West), Mumbai - 400 056. i‘ Dr, Bhanuben Nanavati Career Development Centre § & I Riasuben Naisvasi Carver e elopuent Cer




SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL

DR. BHANUBEN NANAVATI CAREER DEVELOPMENT CENTRE

ANNEXURE "IIT "

DETAILS OF OTHER LIABILITIES FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2021

PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
RS. PS. RS. PS.
2,75,500.00 ABT Course Payable 3,18,500.00
500.00 Administration Charges Payable 2,025.00
23,000.00 Advance LD Course Fees for 2020-21 23,000.00
- Caution Money (PG ECE) 400.00
7,500.00 Caution Money Deposit (B Design) 7,900.00
21,050.00 Computer Expenses Payable =
8,300.00 Convocation Fees Payable 2,000.00
2,000.00 Decorative Fees Payable 2,000.00
50.00 Eligibilty Fees Payable 50.00
225.00 Employers Deposit Linked Insurance Scheme Payable 16.00
1,650.00 Employers PF Payable 724.00
3,750.00 Employers Share of FPF Payable 1,967.00
69,255.00 Exhibition Expenses Payable -
7,920.00 Extention Course Payable -
5,750.00 Extra Fees Payable 5,750.00
- Extra Fees Payable (B Design) 10,000.00
75,600.00 Govt. Competitive Exam Payable 18,000.00
6,115.00 Library Books Payable (B Design) -
- Library Deposits (PG ECE) 6,000.00
200.00 Library Deposits (Non Teaching Staff) 200.00
5,950.00 Library Deposits 200.00
- Library Deposits (B Design) 2,500.00
4,000.00 Library Deposits (Teaching Staff) 4,000.00
5,400.00 Members Share of PF Contribution Payable 2,691.00
1,829.00 Printing & Stationery Payable -
4,779.00 Prize Expenses Payable -
900.00 Professional Tax Payable -
2,600.00 Provisional Passing Certificate Fees Payable 800.00
2,65,000.00 Space Compensation Payable 2,65,000.00
- Test / Exam Fees payable (B Design) 8,300.00
26,058.00 TDS Payable 396.00
10,400.00 University Exan Fees Payable 3,200.00
- Miscellaneous Recipt ABT Payable 39,000.00
- Payment to Faculty PG.ECE Payable 12,600.00
- Adv Interior Designing 21-22 15,375.00
8,35,281.00 7,52,594.00
EXAMINED AND FOUND CORRECT
M/S. SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS TRUSTEES

PLACE :MUMBAI

DATE : 11- 01- 2022

PLACE :MUMBAI

DATE: 11- 01- 2022

@P;h*’—o\b

Dr. (Mrs). Rajshree P. Trivea:
Principal

Maniben Nanavati Women's Collage, |

Vile Parle (West), Mumbai - 400 056. i\

f ' e T 1

HON. TREASURER
.+ Managing Committee,
¢~ Dr. Bhaguben N: Yo elapment €

CHAIRMAN
Managing Committee,
Dr, Bhanuben Nanavati Career Developmect Ceat




SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL

DR. BHANUBEN NANAVATI CAREER DEVELOPMENT CENTRE

- ANNEXURE "IV "

SALARY AND ALLOWANCES

PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR

RS. PS. RS. PS.
6,08,922.00 Basic Pay to Staff 6,75,899.00

2,43,574.00 D.A to Staff 2,70,364.00

1,82,681.00 HRA to Staff ' 2,02,778.00

2,13,122.00 Conveyance Allowances to Staff 2,34,861.00

12,48,299.00 13,83,902.00

EXAMINED AND FOUND CORRECT = /

M/S. SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS TRUSTEES

PLACE : MUMBAI PLACE : MUMBAI

DATE: 11- 01- 2022 DATE: 11- 01- 2022

~ HON.TREASURER
Managing Committee,

Frr—

Or. (Mrs). Rajshrse P. Trivea: - o b

Principal - CHAIRMAN
Maniben Nansvati Women's College, Managing Committee,

Vile Paris (West) #Mumbai - 400 058. ; Dr, Bhanuben Nanavati CMDGVGIOPEW Ceatre |

| nr' Bhaoubes e Curer DevcpmetCetre



SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL
DR. BHANUBEN NANAVATI CAREER DEVELOPMENT CENTRE
"ANNEXURE-V"
P.G.ECE COURSE EXPENSES

PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
50,600.00 Payment to Faculty 147,375.00

2,254.00 College Magazine Exps 854.00

22,800.00 Workshop Expenses -

- Student Insurance 95.00

- Affiliation Fees 15,000.00

75,654.00 63,324.00

EXAMINED AND FOUND CORRECT

M/S. SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS TRUSTEES
PLACE :MUMBAI PLACE : MUMBAI
DATE : 11- 01- 2022 DATE: 11- 01- 2022

A . ..-of

P N .
Dr. mm). Ral-Shm P. Trivea: I\'--%_.,_-“—, ——— e - . T TR
Principal g CHAIRMAN 3 HON. TREASURER
Maniben Nanavati Women's College, | Managing Committee, . Managing Committee, ‘
Vile Parle (West), Mumbai - 400 056. Dr. Bhanuben Nanavati Career Deveopument Ceatre = § py, Bhasuben Nauavati Career Development Centre




SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL
DR.BHANUBEN NANAVATI CAREER DEVELOPMENT CENTRE

PREVIOUS YEAR

RS. PS.

3,825.00
30,000.00
2,54,200.00

2,000.00

2,94,475.00

PREVIOUS YEAR
RS, PS.

15,080.00
3,900.00
325.00
1,300.00
7,150.00
6,500.00
19,500.00
975.00
13,000.00
975.00
6,500.00
3,250.00

1,69,000.00

2,47,455.00

"ANNEXURE-VI"

B.Design Course Expenses

Administritation Charges(Exam)
Affiliation fees

Payment to faculty

Bank charges

College Magazine

Shanelle Magazine

Test/Exam expense

Student Insurance

Website exp

Workshop Expense

"ANNEXURE-VII"
P.G.ECE course fees

Annual field work
Gymkhana

Insurance

Medical fees

Admission fees
Co-curricular

Computer fees

[-Card

Library fees

Magzine
Maintenance-Development fees
Sub association

Annual miscllaneous fees
Tution Fees

Alumni

Placement

Total

EXAMINED AND FOUND CORRECT

M/S. SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCO

PLACE :MUMBAI
DATE: 11- 01- 2022

(T2

Dr. (Mrs). Rajshree P. Trivea:

Principal

Maniben Nanavati Women's College,
Vile Parle (Weasty, Mumbal - 400 056.

CHAIRMAN
: Managing Committee,
l Dr. Bhanubea Nanavafi Career Developuent Ceafre |

CURRENT YEAR

RS. PS,

4,050.00
30,000.00
4,08,275.00
1,012.30
1,922.00
5,192.00
9,425.00

171.00
6,000.00
14,990.00

4,81,037.30

CURRENT YEAR

RS. PS.

6,000.00
2,800.00
150.00
600.00
3,300.00
2,000.00
4,500.00
450.00
4,000.00
300.00
2,000.00
1,000.00
1,200.00
60,624.00
400.00
2,000.00

91,324.00

TRUSTEES

T T T AT

. Managing Committee, 3
| Dr. Bhanubea Namavati Carcer Development Centre
- I




SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL
DR.BHANUBEN NANAVATI CAREER DEVELOPMENT CENTRE

"ANNEXURE-VIII"
B.Design Course Fees
PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
RS. 8 RS. IS,
12,000.00 Admission fees 20,000.00
- Annual Field Work Fees 31,500.00
- Annual Miscellenous Fees 11,250.00
- Co Curricular Fees 54,000.00
= Computer Training Fees 27,000.00
1,250.00 College magzine 675.00
5,000.00 Examination -
7,500.00 Gymkhana 6,300.00
600.00 I Card 750.00
- INSURANCE FEES 250.00
15,000.00 Lib fees 63,000.00
- Lab fees 1,20,000.00
- Medical fees 1,000.00
20,000.00 Maintenance/Development 6,030.00
- Miselleneous Receipts 385.00
3,000.00 Practical exam fees 5,000.00
- Project fees 72,000.00
1,200.00 Subject association fees 1,800.00
3,33,007.00 Tution fees 6,33,995.00
7,800.00 Univeresity exam 13,450.00
4,06,357.00 10,68,385.00
"ANNEXURE-IX"
Library Books
PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
1,800.00 PG DIP ECE -
11,180.00 B.DESIGN .
12,980.00 -
EXAMINED AND FOUND CORRECT
M/S. SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO. <
CHARTERED ACCOUNT TRUSTEES

PLACE : MUMBAI PLACE : MUMBAI

DATE: 11- 01- 2022 TE: 11- 01- 2022

e eNeamavels, ()

Dr. (Mrs). Rajshree P. Trivea:
— Principal

aniben Nanavati Women's Coll
Vile Parie (West), Mumbai - 400 0sg'

CHAIRMAN HON. TREASURER
i Managing Committee, 1k ‘ Managing Committee,
L Dr. Bhanuben Nanavati Caresr Development Ceatre IIL_M Nanavati Career Development Centre {
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SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

MANIBEN NANAVATI WOMEN'S COLLEGE

SCHEDULE'I'
OTHER LIABILITIES AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2022

PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
45,800.00 Library Deposits 49,150.00
8,350.00 Caution Money 9,020.00
340,950.00 Admission Fees Adjusted with Salary Grant 550,450.00
3,309,758.00 Tuition Fees Adjusted with Salary Grant 4,078,358.00

19,427.65 NSS Qutstanding Expenses 2

13,500.00 University Practical Exam Fees Payable -

42,000.00 University Passing Certificate Fees Payable -

105,000.00 University Convocation Fees Payable -

427,851.00 University Exam Fees Payable -
4,312,636.65 4,686,978.00

SCHEDULE 'IT"'
CASH AND BANK BALANCES AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2022
PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
1,075.00 Cash in hand 248.00
BALANCE WITH BANKS (In the name of the Trust)

279.38 S.B. A/c.'A' (Salary Payment )8009 5
4,801,353.40 S.B. A/c.'A' (Salary Payment )20048903622 5,777,695.40
253,138.55 S.B. A/c.'B' (Non salary Payment ) 8010 690,562.00
1,307,455.75 C.A. A/c.' C (Other Miscellaneous) 2701 724,236.95
2,601.70 C.A. A/c. MNWC Non Salary Payment 0631 5,675.10
8,757.80 NSS Unit MNW College 2992 9,037.00

FIXED DEPOSIT WITH VIJAYA BANK
(In the name of the Trust)
50,000.00 ( For SNDT Affiliation) 50,000.00
6,424,661.58 7,257,454.45
SCHEDULE 'IIT*
ADVANCE DEPOSITS AND RECOVERABLE AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2022

PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
25,875.00 Security Deposit of Electricity 25,875.00
3,000.00 Telephone Deposit 3,000.00
19,428.00 NSS Grant Receivable 2020-21 19,428.00

25,875.00 NSS Grant Receivable 2019-20 -
- NSS Grant Receivable 2021-22 34,142.00
13,305.00 College Fees Receivable 5,380.00
87,483.00 87,825.00

EXAMINED AND FOUND CORRECT

>
ki i i TRUSTEES
RED ACCOUNTANTS Manggj mittee
Maniben Na men’s College
PLACE : MUMBAI

DATE : 21-07-2022

N Helamaowall .
Dr. (Mrs). g;jsl':me P. Trivedi HON. TREASURER CHAIRMAN
ncipal Managing Commiitee, Managing Committes
:_m"f:bff_“fﬂ'??,‘f?ﬁ.‘f’omen'a College,  Maniben Nanavati ‘Women’s College Maniben Nenavatl Women's Collann




SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

MANIBEN NANAVATI WOMEN'S COLLEGE

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
PREVIOUS YEAR : CURRENT YEAR
34,997.00 Miscellaneous Expenses (7,316.65)
7,182.00 Uniform & Washing Allowances 8,802.00
8,226.90 Bank Charges 7,192.13
- Railway Concession
50,405.90 8,677.48

EXAMINED AND FOUND CORRECT

TRUSTEES

MandRBSTERSmittee

Maniben Nanavati Women's College
PLACE :MUMBAI

DATE : 21-07-2022

b’ TS = S hepesand
CHAIRMAN

Dr. (Mrs). Rajshree P. Trivedi HON. TREASURER

Principal Managing Committee, Managing Commitise
.»aniben Nanavati Women's Colilege, Maniben Nanavati Women'’s College R Rl Tow s Caluge
Vilg Parle (West), Mumbai - 400 056.




SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL
MANIBEN NANVATI WOMEN'S COLLEGE

SALARIES & ALLOWANCES FOR THE YEAR ENDED 315'1: MARCH, 2022

PREVIOUS YEAR
18,419,200.00 Pay to Full Time Lecturers
3,131,265.00 D.A. to Full Time Lecturers
4,420,608.00 H.R.A. to Full Time Lecturers
52,800.00 C.L.A. to Full Time Lecturers
319,200.00 T.A. to Full Time Lecturers
111,203.00 Pay to Part Time Lecturers
215,995.00 D.A. to Part Time Lecturers
6,145,080.00 Pay to Non Teaching Staff
1,764,060.00 D.A. to Non Teaching Staff
1,553,916.00 H.R.A. to Non Teaching Staff
47,400.00 C.L.A. to Non Teaching Staff
73,600.00 T.A. to Non Teaching Staff
900.00 Cash Allowance to Non Teaching Staff
20,500.00 A.G.P. to Teaching Staff P.T.
68,400.00 A.G.P. to Non Teaching Staff
70,800.00 Special Allowance
266,640.00 Arrears of D.A. to Full Time Lecturers
9,282.00 Arrears of D.A. to Part Time Lecturers
85,429.00 Arrears of D.A. to Non Teaching Staff
- Salary Arrears
VII Pay Arrear
VII Pay Arrear Pensioner
2,366,390.00 Leave Encashment
39,142,668.00

EXAMINED AND FOUND CORRECT

DATE

e L—

Dr. (Mrs). Rajshree P. Trivedi
Principal

Maniben Nanavati Women's College,

Vile Parle (West), Mumbai - 400 056.

: 21-07-2022

HON. TREASURER
Managing Committee,
Maniben Nanavati Women'’s Collece

Manip]e_ﬁgéqavati ngmen's

CURRENT YEAR

17,479,200.00
3,786,619.00
4,417,323.00
50,400.00
403,200.00
6,184,440.00
1,971,898.00
1,615,947.00
50,525.00
85,200.00
900.00
57,000.00
70,800.00
526,914.00
19,512.00
120,044.00
3,098.00
2,408,338.00
1,565,639.00
807,350.00

41,624,347.00

TRUSTEES
MaERESEEBSmMMittee

College

DATE : 21-07-2022

H\grrew\aw cL.:Qf -

Managing Commitiee
Maniben Nanavati Women's College




MANIBEN NANAVATI WOMEN'S COLLEGE

MANIDEN NANAY A e ————————

ANNEXURE "I"
LIST OF INADMISSIBLE EXPENDITURE INCURRED DURING THE PERIOD

1/4/2021 TO 31/3/2022

DETAILS AMOUNT REASON OF INADMISSIBILITY
1) Electricity & Gas 28,345.00 Prorata basis
Actual Sr. College 68,260.00 Number of students
Add : From Jr. College __15,810.00 Junior 927
84,070.00 Senior 838
Less : Admissible 39,915.00 1765
44,155.00
Less:Paid from Jr.College 15,810.00
Inadmissible 28,345.00
2) Postage & Stamps Prorata
Actual Sr. College -
Add : From Jr. College 440.00
440.00
Less : Admissible 209.00
231.00
Less:Paid from Jr.College 440.00
Inadmissible 520900!
3) Stationery & Printing 7,009.00 Prorata
Actual Sr. College 27,149.00
Add : From Jr. College 15,269.00
42,418.00
Less : Admissible 20,140.00
22,278.00
Less:Paid from Jr.College 15,269.00
Inadmissible 7,009.00
4) Water Charges 11,461.00 Prorata
Actual Sr. College 23,594.00
Add : From Jr. College 1,960.00
25,554.00
Less : Prorata Admissible 12,133.00
13,421.00
Less:Paid from Jr.College 1,960.00
Inadmissible 11,461.00
Expenditure Incurred over and above
ceiling limit
5) Miscelleneous - Forrefreshments
6) Municipal Taxes 40,440.00 Prorata
TOTAL RS... 87,255.00
W L
Dr. (Mrs). Ra P. Trivedi DEDHIA & CO.
Maniben N mens College ERED ACCOUNTANTS

Maniben Nanavati Women's Collegs,
Vile Parle (West), Mumbai - 400 056.




SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
éLL;\;:izrr:;ra;a;ad Phone No. 28927919
Borivali (W) ) e-mail : sunil@svdco.in
Mumbai-400 092

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that a sum of Rs. 87,255/- (Rupees Eighty Seven Thousand Two
Hundred Fifty Five Only) (as per Annexure — | attached to this certificate) expended by Maniben
Nanavati Women’s College, Vile Parle (West), Mumbai during the period from
1-4-2021 to 31-3-2022 is inadmissible as not being in accordance with the terms and conditions
laid down by the Education Department, Government of Maharashtra vide their letter dated
15-01-1999.

7 DEDR
SUNIL /?Eﬁm&

PLACE: MUMBAI N2

DATE: 21-07-2022
VBINT 22108 (30 ANRXBRMR 293




SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
511,V-star Plaza, | -
Chandavarkar Road, Phone 1.\10- 2_392791 9
Borivali (W), e-mail : sunil@svdco.in
Mumbai-400 092

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Maniben Nanavati Women’s College, Vile Parle (West), Mumbai
has purchased Furniture, Fixture & Equipment during the period from 1-4-2021 to 31-3-2022
worth Rs.10,384/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Four only)

During that year Library Books were purchased as per prescribed syllabus the prices

whereof are fixed. The question of calling for the tenders thereof did not arise.

PLACE: MUMBAI

DATE: 21-07-2022
UDIN . 22105130 ANRXIV 4R 2




SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

511,V-star Plaza,
Chandavarkar Road,

Borivali (W),
Mumbai-400 092

Phone No. 28927919
e-mail : sunil@svdco.in

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that an expenditure of Rs. 85,400/- (Rupees Eighty Five Thousand Four
Hundred Only) is incurred by Maniben Nanavati Women’s College for the period from
1-4-2021 to 31-3-2022 on the Building, Maintenance & Repairs is below the ceiling limit i.e.
2% of Rs. 42,70,311/- (Capital Cost of Building) and is in accordance with the terms and
conditions laid down by the Education Department Govt. of Maharashtra, vide their letter dated
15-01-1999.

PLACE: MUMBALI

DATE: 21-07-2022
UREN 22105 (30 ANRXRL %07




SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

511,V-star Plaza,
Chandavarkar Road,
Borivali (W),
Mumbai-400 092

Phone No. 28927919
e-mail : sunil@svdco.in

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that a sum of Rs.4,16,24,347/- (Rupees Four Crores Sixteen Lakhs
Twenty Four Thousand Three Hundred Fourty Seven Only) is paid by Maniben Nanavati
Women’s College for the period from 1-4-2021 to 31-3-2022 as Salaries and Allowances to
Teaching and to Non-Teaching Staff, strength of which is approved by Joint Director, Higher

Education, Mumbai .

COUNTAN
% | PRUPKIETOR
\\ <2\ M. NO. 105430 / &

\ "

o,
PLACE: MUMBALI \?’fedh

DATE: 21-07-2022
URIN. L219503 o AW RxYv 94337
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SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE AND GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

C.N.W. INSTITUTE ACCOUNT "E" AND MUTUAL FUND AID

ANNEXURE"T "

ADVANCES AND DEPOSITS
PREVIOUS YEAR PARTICULARS CURRENT YEAR
RS. PS. RS. PS.
1,99,89,772.50 M.N.W.C.College 2,01,81,722.50
3,76,774.12 MNW.C.UGC. %
- MN.W.C. U.G.C. Gandhi Study Center 36,500.00
46,94,169.00 T.C.L.V. Junior College 48,94,169.00 -
1,56,941.00 Shree C.N.W.I. Main Trust 1,56,941.00 |
11,005.00 Loan against Salary to Staff -
2,500.00 |  Refundable Deposit of MKCL -
63,000.00 College Day Deposit 63,000.00
1,000.00 UGC Vocational -
2,79,908.67 TDS on Interest 3,46,981.67 .}
22,556.00 TDS Recoverable 22,556.00 4
2,55,97,626.29 TOTAL 2,57,01,870.17
ANNEXURE"II"
CASH AND BANK BALANCES
PREVIOUS YEAR PARTICULARS CURRENT YEAR
RS. PS. RS. PS.
766.95 Cash on hand with Accountant 31251
Shree Chandulal Nanavati Women's
15,15,103.29 Institute & Girls High School 34,98,521.27
Vijaya Bank in the Name of
3,04,254.22 T.C.L.V. Junior College M.AF. 3,12,632.42
2,25,510.52 Vijaya Bank in the Name of 1,34,100.87
MN.W.C. College M.AF.
2,75,959.41 Shree Chandulal Nanavati Women 1,55,272.96
Institute & Girls High School
Sr. College Amenities
Vijaya Bank in the Name of
Shree Chandulal Nanavati Women
Institute & Girls High School
10,76,007 .45 Jr. College Amenities 7,34,922.15
1,39,899.49 SCNWI- 15631 14,267.29
4,11,013.20 MNWC Sr. MAF -636 8,62,745.20 }
2,84,607.00 SCNWI and GHS -635 3,91,399.00
12,46,529.00 SCNWI and GHS -634 18,93,770.02
24,65,172.51 SCNWI and GHS -632 50,96,850.65 |
4,13,974.00 TCLV Jr. Coll- 637 6,86,281.00
61,391.77 PTA -502001011000812 1,37,137.67
84,20,188.81 TOTAL 1,39,18,213.01




ANNEXURE"II"

LIST OF OTHER CURRENT ASSETS

PREVIOUS YEAR PARTICULARS CURRENT YEAR
RS. PS. . RS. PS.
- Sr Collage Mandatory fees Receivable 67,925.00
oo MANA Printing and Stationery 15,399.00-
17.60,650.00 Fees Receivable 2020-21 11,02,134.00 |
- Fees Receivable 2021-22 * 10,69,750.00
- Fees Receivable EMM Course 1,56,500.00
87,500.00 Fees Receivable CRM course 99,500.00
76,500.00 Fees Receivable HHCM Course 99,000.00
19,24,650.00 TOTAL 26,10,208.00
ANNEXURE "IV "
LIST OF OTHER CURRENT LIABILITIES
PREVIOUS YEAR PARTICULARS CURRENT YEAR
RS. PS. RS. PS.
35,000.00 Short Duration Research Project Teacher Payable -
15,71,096.16 Fees payable 32,76,165.81
16,06,096.16 TOTAL 32,76,165.81

PLACE : MUMBAI
DATE :14-09-2022
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SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE AND GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL
C.N.W. INSTITUTE ACCOUNT "E" AND MUTUAL FUND AID

EEES
PREVIOUS YEAR | PARTICULARS CURRENT YEAR
RS. PS. RS. PS.
1,05,000.00 | Advertising 1,05,000.00 |
84,050.00 | Admission form 88,250.00
1,54,200.00 Association 1,67,600.00
3,18,500.00 Co-Curricular Activities Jr. 3,24,450.00
32,600.00 | Co-Curricular Activities Sr. 34,700.00
8,88,350.00 | Development Fees 9,28,925.00
6.54,000.00 | Eng.DC 7,74,000.00
68,600.00 | Enrichment 73,000.00
6,37,000.00 | Gymnasium 6,48,900.00
1,26,075.00 | Iden tity Card Fees 1,32,375.00
42,025.00 Insurance 44,125.00,
1,89,600.00 | Laboratory Material 1,91,200.00
2,73,000.00 M.AFJR.College 2,78,100.00
4,77,550.00 | M.AF.SR. College 5,18,675.00
45,500.00 | Marksheet 46,350.00
3,85,500.00 | Computer 4,19,000.00
1,68,100.00 [ Medical Check Up 1,76,500.00
91,000.00 | Sports 92,700.00
84,050.00 |  University Diary 88,250.00
2,84,750.00 | Annual miscellanous fees 2,99,450.00
48,700.00 | Placement Fees 61,650.00
10,14,000.00 |  Vocational Fees 9,49,000.00-
36,000.00 | HSC Private Student Fees 48,000.00
52917500 | Exam Test 5,73,875.00
1,26,075.00 | Home Magazine 1,32,375.00
75,500.00 | PTA 79,750.00
69,38,900.00 | TOTAL 72,76,200.00
P UND CORRECT W\ :
[ I PRINCIPAL HON SECRETARY CHAIRMAN
Dr. (Mrs). Pa;s%‘re eP Tr!vad: Hon Secretary » =
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Shree CAG ndulal Nancyati I!’one 7, Chalrman
Marib:. ¥ oliege, Institute o ih Schoo nagmg EOE"'EEQL
PLACE :Mumpar DM@ P . s wewen o 500 056, PLACE :MUMBAI
DATE :14-09-2022 ' DATE :14-09-2022




SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE AND GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL
CN.W. INSTITUTE ACCOUNT "E' AND MUTUAL FUND AID

SALARY EXPENSES
PREVIOUS YEAR | PARTICULARS CURRENT YEAR
RS. PS. RS. PS.
' Non Teaching Staff Salary Expenses
6,95,441.00 Basic to Staff 7,75,650.00
2,78,183.00 D.A. to staff 3,10,258.00
2,43,421.00 Conveyance Allowances 2,71,484.00
2,08,644.00 HRA to Staff 2,32,710.00
1,89,350.00 Non Teaching Staff 46,628.00
16,15,039.00 TOTAL 16,36,730.00
SALARY EXPENSES
PREVIOUS YEAR | PARTICULARS CURRENT YEAR
RS. PS. RS. PS.
Teaching Staff Salary Expenses
3,91,000.00 | Salary to English DC Teaching Staff 4,88,714.00
4,72,000.00 Salary to Vocational Teaching Staff 4,95,826.00
1,35.000.00 |  Salary to Economics & Foundation Staff 1,35,000.00
30,000.00 | Salary to Advertising Staff 36,000.00
2,25,000.00 Salary to Accountancy Staff 2,00,000.00
90,000.00 Salary to Commerce Staff 4,09,800.00
1.83,000.00 |  Salary to English (Aided) Staff 1,78,500.00
15,26,000.00 TOTAL 19,43,840.00

PRINCIPAL ~ 7" HoNsecrErary T CHAIRMAN
. : e
DEDHIA & co P (Mrs). Rajshree P. Trivedi Hon Secretary

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS Principal Shree Chandulal Nanayati Womé@an 5 Chairman = ;

Maniben Nanavait Waman's College, Institute & Gir's High Sphgo) N29ING Committ
PLACE :Mumpa1 Vile Pari, . - 450 058, Y

PLACE : MUMBAI

DATE :14-09- 2022 DATE :14-09-2022
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SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL

DR, BHANUBEN NANAVATI CAREER DEVELOPMENT CENTRE

ANNEXURE"I"

ADVANCES, DEPOSITS AND RECOVERABLES

PREVIOUS YEAR
RS. PS.
42,000.00 Loan To Non Teaching Staff
2,193.00 Accrued Interest on Vijaya Bank FD
3,36,309.00 Accrued Interest on Bank FD PG
3,80,502.00
DEPOSITS & RECOVERABLE FROM OTHERS
6,35,938.13 T.DS
30,000.00 Affiliation Fees Receivable (B Design)
3,015.00 Telephone Deposit
650.00 Cylinder Deposit
100.00 Regulator Deposit
10,350.00 Fees Recoverable A/c
180.00 Extention Course Exps Recivable
- Fees Recivable 21-22
7,61,461.00 Fees Recivable 20-21
57,030.00 Fees Recivable 20-21 B Design
Fees Recivable 21-22 B Design
18,000.00 Govt. Competitive Exam Receivable
15,16,724.13

INED AND FOUND CORREC"I'/

. SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO.
ARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

PLACE : MUMBAI

DATE: 14 - 09- 2022

?/QQ/\VW

Dr. (Mrs). Rajehrse P. Trivea:
_ Principal
Maniben Nanavati Waomen's College

Vile Parte (\vesi;, i ninai - 400 056

CURRENT YEAR
RS. PS.

18,000.00
1,82,921.00
3,82,886.00

5,83,807.00

6,69,070.13

3,015.00
650.00
100.00

2,29,525.00
1,89,850.00
32,030.00
82,860.00

12,07,100.13

TRUSTEES

PLACE : MUMBAI

DATE: 14 - 09- 2022

o [

s
—_— N t;
HON. TREASURER
Managing Committee,
Dr. Bhanubea Nanavati Career Development Ceatr




SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL

DR. BHANUBEN NANAVATI CAREER DEVELOPMENT CENTRE

ANNEXURE"IIT"

DETAILS OF EXTENSION COURSE FEES FOR THE YEAR ENDED 315T MARCH, 2022

PREVIOUS YEAR
RS. PS.
2,37,900.00
49,400.00
9,04,500.00

3,28,450.00

15,20,250.00

PLACE

: MUMBAI

DATE: 14 - 09- 2022

Principal

Maniber Nanavati Women's College,
Vile Parie {\West), tiumoai - 400 058.

Dr. (Mrs). Rajshree P. Trivea:

ABT Course

Counselling Fees

Dress Making Course Fees

Early Childhood Care & Education Fees
Interior Decoration Fees

Learning Disability

Nutrition & Wellness

/

SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO.
RTERED ACCOUNTANTS

g Namowall
CHAIRMAN
Managing Committee,

Dr. Bhanuben Nanavati Career Development Ceatre

CURRENT YEAR
RS. PS.

2,17,800.00

6,13,000.00
47,650.00
3,50,800.00
66,500.00
12,95,750.00

TRUSTEES

PLACE :MUMBAI

DATE: 14 - 09- 2022

\h =
= A

8 o

HON. TELEASUI?ER
Managing Committee,

{2aavai tre
1+, Thanuben Neaavti Career Development Cen

By




SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL

DR. BHANUBEN NANAVATI CAREER DEVELOPMENT CENTRE

ANNEXURE " IIT"

DETAILS OF OTHER LIABILITIES FOR THE YEAR ENDED 315T MARCH, 2022

PREVIOUS YEAR

RS. PS.*

3,18,500.00
2,025.00
23,000.00
400.00
7,900.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
50.00
16.00
724.00
1,967.00
5,750.00
10,000.00
18,000.00
6,000.00
200.00
200.00
2,500.00
4,000.00
2,691.00
800.00
2,65,000.00
8,300.00

396.00
3,200.00
39,000.00
12,600.00
15,375.00

7,52,594.00

PLACE :MUMBAI

DATE: 14 - 09- 2022

A

Dr. (Mrs). Rajshree P. Trivea)

Principal

Lianihan Nanavati Wnman's Collaua.

ABT Course Payable

Administration Charges Payable (B Design)
Advance LD Course Fees for 2020-21
Caution Money (PG ECE)

Caution Money Deposit (B Design)
Convocation Fees Payable

Decorative Fees Payable

Eligibilty Fees Payable

CURRENT YEAR
RS. PS.

2,86,000.00
1,350.00
400.00
8,500.00
2,000.00

Employers Deposit Linked Insurance Scheme Payable -

Employers PF Payable

Employers Share of FPF Payable

Extra Fees Payable

Extra Fees Payable (B Design)

Govt. Competitive Exam Payable
Library Deposits (PG ECE)

Library Deposits (Non Teaching Staff)
Library Deposits

Library Deposits (B Design)

Library Deposits (Teaching Staff)
Members Share of PF Contribution Payable
Provisional Passing Certificate Fees Payable
Space Compensation Payable

Test / Exam Fees payable (B Design)
Advance ABT Course 2022-23
Laboratory Deposits (PG ECE)

Practical Exam fees (PG ECE)

Practical Exam fees Payable (B Design)
University Exam Fees Payable (B Design)
TDS Payable

University Exam Fees Payable
Miscellaneous Recipt ABT Payable

Miscellaneous Recipt ABT Payable FY 2021-22

Payment to Faculty PG.ECE Payable
Adv Interior Designing 21-22

MINED AND FOUND CORRECT

.SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO.

ARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Hs Na~~aw @\QL

CHAIRMAN i
Managing Committee,
T Dhanachan Nanavati Career Deve!uﬂmﬂlt Cenﬁ‘t

6,000.00
200.00
200.00

5,500.00

4,000.00
800.00

25,000.00
4,000.00
1,400.00
1,000.00
2,600.00
3,200.00

39,000.00

33,000.00

4,24,150.00

TRUSTEES

PLACE : MUMBAI

DATE: 14 - 09- 2022 & .
,.7,/:_‘:

R = =<

a8

Y HON. TREASURER

Managing Committee,
Ne Dhanuhan Nanavati Carssr Nevelanment Centre




SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

DR. BHANUBEN NANAVATI CAREER DEVELOPMENT CENTRE

ANNEXURE" IV "

SALARY AND ALLOWANCES

PREVIOUS YEAR

Conveyance Allowances to Staff

RS. PS.
6,75,899.00 Basic Pay to Staff
2,70,364.00 D.A to Staff
2,02,778.00 HRA to Staff
2,34,861.00
13,83,902.00

M/S. SUNIL V. DEDH CO:
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
PLACE : MUMBAI

DATE : 14 - 09- 2022

enett”

Dr. (Mrs). Rajshrse P. Trivea:
Principal

Maniben Nanavati Women's College,

Vile Parle (vvest), Mumbai - 400 056.

HeNamava e

CHAIRMAN

Managing Committee,

Dr. Bhanuben Nanavati Career Developmeat Ceatre

CURRENT YEAR
RS. PS.

8,05,590.00
3,22,243.00
2,41,691.00
2,81,965.00

16,51,489.00

TRUSTEES

PLACE : MUMBAI

DATE : 14 - 09- 2022

- e
< e 2

= 7_‘f-;_vc:_t

e -

HON. TREASURER
Managing Committee,
en Nunavati Carcer Development Ceatre




SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL

DR. BHANUBEN NANAVATI CAREER DEVELOPMENT CENTRE

"ANNEXURE-V"
P.G.ECE COURSE EXPENSES

PREVIOUS YEAR

RS. PS,
47,375.00 Payment to Faculty
854.00 College Magazine Exps

- Workshop Expenses

- Naac Expenses

5 Advertisment Expenses

95.00 Student Insurance
15,000.00 Affiliation Fees
= Skill Development Programe

63,324.00

EXAMINED AND FOUND CORRECT

v/

. SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO.
ARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

PLACE : MUMBAI PLACE

DATE: 14 - 09- 2022

Dr. (Mrs). Rajshrae P. Trivea:
Principal

¥aniben Nanavati Women's College,
Vile Parle (West), Mumbzi - 400 056.

CHAIRMAN

CURRENT YEAR

RS. PS

1,507.00
7,500.00
14,947.00
2,804.00
60.00
15,000.00
2,500.00

1,09,043.00

LeNamevale

Managing Committee, {
Dr. Bhanuben Nanavati Career Development Ceatre

TRUSTEES

: MUMBAI

DATE : 14 - 09- 2022

)CXJ-’:; o =:—C‘ij

HON. TREASURER
Managing Committee,

Dr. Bhanuben Nanavati Career Development Ceatre




SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL
DR BHANUBEN NANAVATI CAREER DEVELOPMENT CENTRE

"ANNEXURE-VI"

B.Design Course Expenses

PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
RS. PS. RS. PS.
4,050.00 Administritation Charges(Exam) 4,500.00
- Advertiment Expenses 24,861.00
- Donation 66,666.00
30,000.00 Affiliation fees 30,000.00
40827500  Payment to faculty | 6,97,800.00°
1,012.30 Bank charges 2,224.50
- Books Binding Expenses 3,200.00
1,922.00 college Magazine 7,275.00
5,192.00 Shanelle Magazine -
9,425.00 Test/Exam expense 17,306.00
171.00 Student Insurance 210.00
6,000.00 Website exp -
- Computer Expenses 1,725.00
- Conveyance Expenses 2,185.00
= Miscellaneous Expenditure 735.00
z Laboratory Expenses 135.00
= Counselor Expenses 5,000.00
- Naac Expenses 44,841.00
- Printing & Stationery Expenses 1,115.00
- " Professional fees 9,678.00
- Repair & Maintenances 4,200.00
14,990.00 Workshop Expense 15,300.00
4,81,037.30 _ 9,38,960.50
"ANNEXURE-VII"
P.G.ECE course fees
PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
RS. PS, RS. PS.
6,000.00 Annual field work 6,000.00
2,800.00 Gymkhana 2,800.00
150.00 Insurance 100.00
600.00 Medical fees 400.00
3,300.00 Admission fees 2,200.00
2,000.00 Co-curricular 2,000.00
4,500.00 computer fees 6,000.00
450.00 I-Card 300.00
4,000.00 Library fees 4,000.00
300.00 Magzine 300.00
2,000.00 Maintenance-Development fees 2,000.00
1,000.00 Sub association 1,000.00
1,200.00 Annual miscllaneous fees 1,000.00
60,624.00 Tution Fees 40,000.00
400.00 Alumni 400.00
- Laboratory Fees 8,000.00
2,000.00 Placement 2,000.00
91,324.00 Total 78,500.00
FOUND CORRECT
/. SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO.
ARTERED ACCOUNTANTS TRUSTEES

PLACE :MUMBAI

DATE: 14 - 09- 2022

}%SNM@Qv
CHAIRMAN i
Ao "'7 Cu'u,hn!tec, 4

Dr. Bhanaben Nanavati Career Develooment Centre

2~ ZL’

HON. TREASURE r(
Managing Committee,
Dr. Bhanuben Nanavati Career Develooment Ceatre

DATE 14-09- 20 MLQ/

Dr. (Mrs). Rajshree P. Triveai
Principal

Almnibham Aanauat Winman'e Cnllana




SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL

DR.BHANUBEN NANAVATI CAREER DEVELOPMENT CENTRE
"ANNEXURE-VIII"

B.Design Course Fees

PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
RS. PS. RS. PS.
20,000.00 Admission Fees 28,000.00
31,500.00 Annual Field Work Fees 49,000.00
11,250.00 Annual Miscellenous Fees 17,500.00
54,000.00 Co Curricular Fees 84,000.00
27,000.00 Computer Training Fees 42,000.00
675.00 College Magzine 1,050.00
6,300.00 Gymkhana 9,800.00
750.00 I Card 1,050.00
250.00 Insurance Fees 350.00
63,000.00 Lib Fees 98,000.00
1,20,000.00 Lab Fees 1,68,000.00
1,000.00 Medical Fees 1,400.00
6,030.00 Maintenance/Development 9,380.00
385.00 Miscelleneous Receipt -
5,000.00 Practical Exam Fees 5,000.00
72,000.00 Project Fees 1,12,000.00
1,800.00 Subject Association Fees 2,800.00
6,33,995.00 Tuition Fees 9,24,000.00
13,450.00 Univeresity Exam 13,000.00
10,68,385.00 15,66,330.00
EXAMINED AND FOUND CC.)}K
M/S. SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO!
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS TRUSTEES
PLACE : MUMBAI PLACE : MUMBAI

DATE : 14 - 09- 2022

DATE: 14 - 09- 2022

e

V/@"Jl/

Dr. (Mrs). Rajshree P. Trivea:
Principal -

Maniben Nanavali Women's College,

Vile Parle (West), Mumbai - 400 056,

He N&W@EL

CHAIRMAN
Managing Committee,

Dr. Bhanuben Nanavati Career Development Centre
4

(‘t —_— e "":."
HON.T RFASURER
Managing Committee,

Dr. Bhanuben Nanavati Career Development Centre
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SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

MANIBEN NANAVATI WOMEN'S COLLEGE

SCHEDULE'I"'
OTHER LIABILITIES AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2023

PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
49,150.00 Library Deposits 46,800.00
9,020.00 Caution Money 6,360.00
550,450.00 Admission Fees Adjusted with Salary Grant 752,700.00
4,078,358.00 Tuition Fees Adjusted with Salary Grant 4,819,958.00
- TDS Payable 500.00
& NSS Outstanding Expenses 213,000.00
- University Exam Fees Payable 10,400.00
4,686,978.00 5,849,718.00
SCHEDULE'II'

CASH AND BANK BALANCES AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2023
PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
248.00 Cash in hand 2,233.00

BALANCE WITH BANKS (In the name of the Trust)
5,777,695.40 S.B. A/c.'A' (Salary Payment )20048903622 6,722,382.40
690,562.00 S.B. A/c. 'B' (Non salary Payment ) 8010 472,714.27
724,236.95 C.A. A/c.' C (Other Miscellaneous) 2701 732,740.68
5,675.10 C.A. A/c. MNWC Non Salary Payment 0631 5439.10
9,037.00 NSS Unit MNW College 2992 9,351.90
FIXED DEPOSIT WITH VITAYA BANK
(In the name of the Trust)

50,000.00 ( For SNDT Affiliation) 50,000.00
7,257,454.45 7,994,861.35

W

SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

PLACE : MUMBAI
DATE : 26-07-2023

Managing Committee
n's College

DATE : 26-07-2023

Wé‘"""» -—é_am_;l:—g H%N—GUV\CLU@
CHAIRMAN

Dr. (Mrs). Rajshree P. Trivedi HON. TREASURER
fPriogizal Managing Committee,

gy - er's CoNeg®,  Maniben Nanavati Women's C
Vile Parie (West), mumbal - 408 058, s College

Menaging Commitiss
Nanavatt Women's Colle



SCHEDULE 'IIl*
ADVANCE DEPOSITS AND RECOVERABLE AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2023

PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
25,875.00 Security Deposit of Electricity 25,875.00

3,000.00 Telephone Deposit 3,000.00

19,428.00 NSS Grant Receivable 2020-21 19,428.00
34,142.00 NSS Grant Receivable 2021-22 34,142.00

5,380.00 College Fees Receivable 3,860.00

- Advance for NSS 216,500.00

- TDS Receivable from Vendor 500.00

87,825.00 303,305.00

SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL
MANIBEN NANAVATI WOMEN'S COLLEGE

MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSES
PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
(7,316.65) Miscellaneous Expenses 26,725.00
8,802.00 Uniform & Washing Allowances 3,480.00
7,19213 Ban®: Charges 5,900.10
8,677.48 36,105.10

EXTRA CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES EXPENDITURE

PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
- Student Council Expenses 104,608.00
- Student Welfare Fund 9,522.00
- 114,130.00

EXAMINED AND FOUND COR }DCT <DHIA dO
5/ =

TRUSTEES
mmittes
Mnibo':mmcmen g Collage

PLACE :MUMBAI

SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

PLACE : MUMBAI

DATE : 26-07-2023 DATE : 26-07-2023

gt

; Y AN sz; .
Dr. (Mrs). RajsmoaM Ll

Princlpal HON. TREASURER

i i Managing C managing Committes
Mezniben Nanavat Women's College, ging Committee,
Vi “arle (West), Mumbal - 408 056. Maniben Nanavati Women's Co ue'"}:""'" Nanavatt Women's College




SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL
QUNREL LUANDUVLAL NANAVAILL WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

MANIBEN NANVATI WOMEN'S COLLEGE

SALARIES & ALLOWANCES FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

PLACE :MUMBAI

DATE : 26-07-2023

Qe

Dr. (Mrs). Rajshres P. Trivedi
y Principal

i+ ben Nanavati Women's Lyibagne
Voo ote (West), Mumhal - 408 058.

PREVIOUS YEAR
17,479,200.00 Pay to Full Time Lecturers
3,786,619.00 D.A. to Full Time Lecturers
4,417,323.00 H.R.A. to Full Time Lecturers
50,400.00 C.L.A. to Full Time Lecturers
403,200.00 T.A. to Full Time Lecturers
6,184,440.00 Pay to Non Teaching Staff
1,971,898.00 D.A. to Non Teaching Staff
1,615,947.00 H.R.A. to Non Teaching Staff
50,525.00 C.L.A. to Non Teaching Staff
85,200.00 T.A. to Non Teaching Staff
900.00 Cash Allowance to Non Teaching Staff
57,000.00 A.G.P. to Non Teaching Staff
70,800.00 Special Allowance
526,914.00 Arrears of D.A. to Full Time Lecturers
19,512.00 Arrears of D.A. to Part Time Lecturers
120,044.00 Arrears of D.A. to Non Teaching Staff
- Arrears of HRA to Full Time Lecturers
- Arrears of HRA to Non Teaching Staff
- Arrears of T.A. to Full Time Lecturers
- Arrears of T.A. to Non Teaching Staff
3,098.00 Salary Arrears
2,408,338.00 VII Pay Arrear
1,565,639.00 VII Pay Pensioner Arrear
807,350.00 Leave Encashment
41,624,347.00
EXAMINED AND FOUND CO/RR

-

HON. TR.EASUREB
Managing Committee,
* Manibea Nanavati Women's CoilcgeH \nfen Nanavatt Women's College

CURRENT YEAR

18,028,573.00
6,023,712.00
4,867,715.00
50,031.00
705,970.00
6,541,640.00
2,735,472.00
1,794,387.00
45,225.00
352,600.00
900.00
42,750.00
70,800.00
1,561,431.00
1,547.00
600,737.00
131,949.00
44,793.00
126,000.00
90,500.00
333,193.00
3,096,433.00
2,012,965.00

49,259,323.00

TRUSTEES
anaging Committee

1 NFRUST Bitsren's College
PLACE : MUMBAI

DATE : 26-07-2023

CHAIRMAN
Menaging Commitise




MANIBEN NANAVATI WOMEN'S COLLEGE

ANNEXURE "I
LIST OF INADMISSIBLE EXPENDITURE INCURRED DURING THE PERIOD.
1/4/2022 TO 31/3/2023
DETAILS AMOUNT REASON OF INADMISSIBILITY
1) Electricity & Gas 105,781.00 Prorata basis
Actual Sr. College 223,370.00 Number of students
Add : From Jr. College 30,850.00 Junior 940
254,220.00 Senior 809
Less : Admissible 117,589.00 1749
136,631.00
Less:Paid from Jr.College 30,850.00
Inadmissible 105,781.00
2) Postage & Stamps Prorata
Actual Sr. College =
Add : From Jr. College 55.00
55.00
Less : Admissible 25.00
30.00
Less:Paid from Jr.College 55.00
Inadmissible (25.00)
3) Stationery & Printing 7,864.00 Prorata
Actual Sr. College 33,082.00
Add : From Jr. College 21,437.00
54,519.00
Less : Admissible 25,218.00
29,301.00
Less:Paid from Jr.College 21,437.00
Inadmissible 7,864.00
4) Water Charges 18,794.00 Prorata
Actual Sr. College 37,323.00
Add : From Jr. College 2,736.00
40,059.00
Less : Prorata Admissible 18,529.00
21,530.00
Less:Paid from Jr.College 2,736.00
Inadmissible 18,794.00
Expenditure Incurred over and above
ceiling limit
5) Miscelleneous 4,790.00 For refreshments
6) Municipal Taxes 41,383.00 Prorata
TOTALRS... 178,612.00
Principal SUNIL D IA & CO.
Maniben Nanavati Womens College CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Dr. (Wrs). Rajshwee P. Trived:
Princhesl

Maniben Nanavat Wcemen's Colege,

Vile Parie (West), Mumbal - 400 058.




SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
ELL}E\?;&?{,M Phone No. 28927919
Borivali (W) , e-mail : sunil@svdco.in
Mumbai-400 092

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that a sum of Rs. 1,78,612.00 /- (Rupees One Lakh Seventy-Eight
Thousand Six Hundred and Twelve Only) {as per Annexure — I attached to this certificate)
expended by Maniben Nanavati Women’s College, Vile Parle (West), Mumbai during the period
from 1-4-2022 to 31-3-2023 is inadmissible as not being in accordance with the terms and

conditions laid down by the Education Department, Government of Maharashtra vide their letter

dated 15-01-1999,

SUNIL V.'DEDHIA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

PLACE: MUMBAI

DATE: 26-07-2023
UdiN: 23105430 BGS ¢ x x 4§29




SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
511,V-star Plaza,
Chandavarkar Road, Phone No. 28927919
Borivali (W), e-mail : sunil@svdco.in
Mumbai-400 092

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Maniben Nanavati Women’s College, Vile Parle (West), Mumbai
has purchased Library Books during the period from 1-4-2022 to 31-3-2023 worth
Rs. 72,524.00/- (Rupees Seventy-Two Thousand Five Hundred and Twenty-Four only)

During that year Library Books were purchased as per prescribed syllabus the prices

whereof are fixed. The question of calling for the tenders thereof did not arise.

PLACE: MUMBALI

DATE: 26-07-2023
Vdinz 23105 430 B6SLxy 3729




SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

511,V-star Plaza,
Chandavarkar Road,
Borivali (W),
Mumbai-400 092

Phone No. 28927919
e-mail : sunil@svdco.in

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that an expenditure of Rs. 85,400/~ (Rupees Eighty-Five Thousand Four
Hundred Only) is incurred by Maniben Nanavati Women’s College for the period from

1-4-2022 to 31-3-2023 on the Building, Maintenance & Repairs is below the ceiling limit i.e.
2% of Rs. 42,70,311/- (Capital Cost of Building) and is in accordance with the terms and
conditions laid down by the Education Department Govt. of Maharashtra, vide their letter dated
15-01-1999.

o

SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO.

PLACE: MUMBAI

DATE: 26-07-2023
Udin: 2305 U3 R61SLx2830




SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
é;;;%:f:f;ra?;ad Phone No. 28927919
Borivali (W) ’ e-mail : sunil@svdco.in
Mumbai-400 092

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that a sum of Rs. 4,92,59,323.00/- (Rupees Four Crores Ninety-Two
Lakhs Fifty-Nine Thousand Three Hundred Twenty-Three Only) is paid by Maniben Nanavati
Women’s College for the period from 1-4-2022 to 31-3-2023 as Salaries and Allowances to

Education, Mumbai.

PLACE: MUMBAI

DATE: 26-07-2023
Jdin: 23l 430BGSLY A 551
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SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE AND GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

ANNEXURE"I "

C.N.W. INSTITUTE ACCOUNT "E" AND MUTUAL FUND AID

ADVANCES AND DEPOSITS
PREVIOUS YEAR PARTICULARS CURRENT YEAR
RS. PS. RS. PS.
2,01,81,722.50 M.N.W.C.College 2,01,81,722.50
- MNW.C. UG.C. 5,000.00
36,500.00 MN.W.C. U.G.C. Gandhi Study Center 52,190.00
48,94,169.00 T.C.L.V. Junior College 50,94,169.00
1,56,941.00 Shree C.N.W.I. Main Trust 1,56,941.00
63,000.00 | College Day Deposit 63,000.00
3,46,981.67 TDS on Interest 4,00,473.37
22,556.00 TDS Recoverable 22,556.00
2,57,01,870.17 TOTAL 259,76,051.87
ANNEXURE"II"
CASH AND BANK BALANCES
PREVIOUS YEAR ~ PARTICULARS CURRENT YEAR
RS. PS. RS. PS.
31251 Cash on hand with Accountant 1,955.47
Shree Chandulal Nanavati Women's
34,98,521.27 Institute & Girls High School 18,94,862.88
Vijaya Bank in the Name of
3,12,632.42 T.C.L.V. Junior College M.AF. 6,11,748.82
1,34,100.87 Vijaya Bank in the Name of 2,74,568.57
MN.W.C. College M.AF.
1,55,272.96 Shree Chandulal Nanavati Women 32,14,756.20
Institute & Girls High School
Sr. College Amenities
Vijaya Bank in the Name of
Shree Chandulal Nanavati Women
Institute & Girls High School
73492215 | ]r. College Amenities 5,16,225.47
14,267.29 SCNWI- 15631 69,039.62
86274520 | MNWC Sr. MAF -636 6,08,724.50
3,91,399.00 SCNWI and GHS -635 7,29,047.50
18,93,770.02 SCNWI and GHS -634 5,76,563.80
50,96,850.65 SCNWI and GHS-632 10,000.00
6,86,281.00 TCLV Jr. Coll- 637 1,82,741.00
1,37,137.67 PTA -502001011000812 2,42,761.87
1,39,18,213.01 TOTAL 89,32,995.70




ANNEXURE"IIT "

LIST OF OTHER CURRENT ASSETS

PREVIOUS YEAR PARTICULARS CURRENT YEAR
RS. PS. RS. PS.
67,925.00 |  Sr Collage Mandatory fees Receivable
15399.00 | MANA Printing and Stationery
10,69,750.00 Fees Receivable 2021-22 2,13,850.00
1,56,500.00 Fees Receivable EMM Course 12,000.00
11,02,134.00 Fees Recivable 2020-21 4,27,150.00
99,500.00 Fees Recivable CRM course 24,000.00
Tds Recovarable 333.00
- Fees Receivable FY 2022-23 1,68,920.00
- Scholarship Receivable 73,520.00
99,000.00 Fees Recivable HHCM Course 32,000.00
26,10,208.00 TOTAL 9,51,773.00
ANNEXURE" IV "
LIST OF OTHER CURRENT LIABILITIES
PREVIOUS YEAR PARTICULARS CURRENT YEAR
RS. Ps. RS. PS.
- Prize & Scholarship Payable 1,62,555.00
Scholarship Payable to student 5,450.00
32,76,165.81 Fees payable -
32,76,165.81 TOTAL 1,68,005.00

EXAMINED AND FOUND CORRECI‘F_M

M/S. SUNIL V.

DHIA & CO.

0 HON SECRETARY
= Hon. Secretary

Shree Chandulal Nanavati Women's
Institute & Girls High School

Dr. (Mrs.) Rajshree P. Trivedi.
Principal

Maniben Nanavati Women's College,
Vile Parle (West), Mumbai-400056.

HeNaypnaw el .

il o o

Chairman
Maning z‘:qmmiﬁﬂe.

Y]

PLACE :MUMBAI
DATE :28-10-2023
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SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE AND GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL
C.N.W. INSTITUTE ACCOUNT "E* AND MUTUAL FUND AID

FEES

PREVIOUS YEAR | PARTICULARS CURRENT YEAR

RS. PS. RS. PS.
1,05,000.00 | Advertising 2,31,000.00
88,250.00 Admission form 87,450.00
1,67,600.00 | Association 1,61,800.00
3,24,450.00 Co-Curricular Activities Jr. 3,29,000.00
34,700.00 Co-Curricular Activities Sr. 33,600.00
9,28,925.00 Development Fees 12,39,070.00
7,74,000.00 | Eng. DC 6,79,800.00
73,000.00 | Enrichment 70,500.00
6,48,900.00 | Gymnasium 6,58,000.00
1,32,375.00 | Identity Card Fees 1,31,175.00
44,125.00 Insurance 43,725.00
1,91,200.00 | Laboratory Material 2,00,800.00
2,78,100.00 | M.AFJR.College 2,82,000.00
5,18,675.00 | M.A.F. SR. College 5,00,400.00
46,350.00 | Marksheet 47,000.00
4,19,000.00 | Computer 4,04,000.00
1,76,500.00 | Medical Check Up 1,74,900.00
92,700.00 | Sports 94,000.00
88,250.00 | University Diary 87,450.00
2,99,450.00 Annual miscellanous fees 2,95,950.00
61,650.00 | Placement Fees 58,450.00
9,49,000.00 | Vocational Fees 9,50,950.00
48,000.00 | HSC Private Student Fees 1,32,000.00
5,73,875.00 | Exam Test 5,54,625.00
1,32,375.00 Home Magazine 1,31,175.00
79,750.00 | PTA 73,250.00
72,76,200.00 | TOTAL 76,52,070.00

EXAMINED AND FOUND CORRECT

e P eV e HeNamavall
</ HON SECRETARY \~! CHAIRMAN
Dr. (Mrs.) Rajshree P. Trivedi Hon. Secretary e
Principal Shree Chandulal Nanavati Women's *-"airmar; _
Maniben Nanavati Women’s College, [nstitute & Girls High Schoot 12 3INgG L@fpmit!ee.
Vile Parle (West), Muinbai-400056. e

M/S. SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

PLACE :MUMBAI

DATE :28-10-2023 DATE :28-10-2023




SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE AND GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL
C.N.W. INSTITUTE ACCOUNT "E" AND MUTUAL FUND AID

SALARY EXPENSES
PREVIOUS YEAR | PARTICULARS CURRENT YEAR
RS. PS. RS. PS.
Non Teaching Staff Salary Expenses
7,75,650.00 | Basic to Staff : 8,81,538.00
3,10,258.00 | D.A. to staff 3,24,596.00
2,71,484.00 Conveyance Allowances 2,84,036.00
2,32,710.00 | HRA to Staff 2,43,460.00
46,628.00 |  Non Teaching Staff 56,591.00
16,36,730.00  TOTAL 17,90,221.00 |
SALARY EXPENSES
PREVIOUS YEAR | PARTICULARS i CURRENT YEAR
RS. PS. RS. PS.
Teaching Staff Salary Expenses
4,88,714.00 Salary to English DC Teaching Staff 3,88,000.00
4,95,826.00 Salary to Vocational Teaching Staff 5,38,065.00
1,35,000.00 Salary to Economics & Foundation Sta 1,13,548.00
36,000.00 Salary to Advertising Staff 41,806.00
2,00,000.00 Salary to Accountancy Staff 2,33,099.00
4,09,800.00 Salary to Commerce Staff 5,53,023.00
1.78,500.00 |  Salary to English (Aided) Staff 3,20,903.00
19,43,840.00  TOTAL 21,88,444.00
EXAMINED AND FOUND CORRECT
P Wwﬁ"”éi-“‘“‘\"aﬁ HeNewawa e
< HON SECRETARY L\ CHAIRMAN
, s.) Rajshree P. Trivedi.  Hon. Secretary o AR T
M/S. SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO. SR Prijncipaj Shree Chandulal Nanavati Womens, Chairman

CHARTERED

ANT . e LT V' anaging Committee
ACCQUNT S Maniben Nanavati Women’s Colleglstitute & Girls High School 9
\ Vile Parle (West), Mumbai-400056.

: MUMBAL PLACE :MUMBAI

DATE :28-10-2023 DATE :28-10- 2023
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SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL

DR. BHANUBEN NANAVATI CAREER DEVELOPMENT CENTRE

ANNEXURE"I"
ADVANCES, DEPOSITS AND RECOVERABLES

PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
RS. PS. RS. PS.
18,000.00 Loan To Non Teaching Staff -
1,82,921.00 Accrued Interest on Vijaya Bank FD 2,99,879.00
3,82,886.00 Accrued Interest on Bank FD PG 4,33,653.00
5,83,807.00 7,33,532.00

DEPOSITS & RECOVERABLE FROM OTHERS

6,69,070.13 TS 7,09,740.13
- Adv TDS 1,500.00
3,015.00 Telephone Deposit 3,015.00
650.00 Cylinder Deposit 650.00
100.00 Regulator Deposit 100.00
- Fees Recoverable A/c 88,250.00
- Dip Applied Art Receivable 2,50,000.00
2,29,525.00 Fees Recivable 21-22 53,450.00
1,89,850.00 Fees Recivable 20-21 1,54,150.00
32,030.00 Fees Recivable 20-21 B Design -
Fees Receivable 22-23 B.Design 3,10,355.00
82,860.00 Fees Recivable 21-22 B Design -
12,07,100.13 15,71,210.13

EXAMINED AND FOUND C?ECT

M/S. SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO. TRUSTEES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
PLACE : MUMBAI PLACE : MUMBAI
DATE : 26/10/2023 ' DATE : 26/10/2023

. Q\_,cfa_e)z
Dr. (Mrs). Rzichrss P. Trivea, H§ N\amg:we:& e %
Principal CHAIRMAN HON. TREASURER
Maniben Nanavatl Women's College, ; Managing Commitiee, Managing Committee,
Vile Parle (West), Mumbai - 400 056 ' Dr, Bhanuben Nanavati Career Development Ceatre Dr. Bhanubea Nasavar Career Developunet Ceatre




SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL
R. BHANUBEN NANAVATI CAREER DEVELOPMENT CENTRE

D

ANNEXURE"I1"

DETAILS OF EXTENSION COURSE FEES FOR THE YEAR ENDED 315T MARCH, 2023

PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
RS. PS. RS. PS.

2,17,800.00 ABT Course 1,48,500.00
Counselling Fees 90,600.00
6,13,000.00 Dress Making Course Fees 8,87,900.00
47,650.00 Early Childhood Care & Education Fees 2,21,300.00
3,50,800.00 Interior Decoration Fees 3,97,000.00
Learning Disability 1,22,000.00
Adv Dip in Child Psychotherapies 2,39,500.00
66,500.00 Nutrition & Wellness 1,48,350.00
12,95,750.00 22,55,150.00

EXAMINED AND FOUND CORRECT

M/S. SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO. TRUSTEES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
PLACE :MUMBAI PLACE :MUMBAI
DATE : 26/10/2023 DATE : 26/10/2023

Dr. (Mrs). Rzajshrse P. Trivea, HQW@JL “___1 | % )

Frincipal CH } T
. re "HAIRMAN i HON. TREASURER
ﬁ?nga:'l‘\ 5\},8”3:“51';?0'"“?{1 s Coilege, Managing Comuuittee, P Managing Committee,
e Parle (Wasl), Mumbai - 400 056 Dr. Bhanubea Nanavat Career Development Centre = il
- g¢D NNanaval 'y Dr. Bhanuben Nanavati Career Development Centre




SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL

DR. BHANUBEN NANAVATI CAREER DEVELOPMENT CENTRE

ANNEXURE " 111"

DETAILS OF OTHER LIABILITIES FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR

RS. PS. RS. PS.

2,86,000.00 ABT Course Payable 1,95,000.00

Adv B- Design 23-24 20,000.00

= Affiliation fees payable (B Design) 15,000.00
1,350.00 Administration Charges Payable (B Design) -
400.00 Caution Money (PG ECE) -
8,500.00 Caution Money Deposit (B Design) -
2,000.00 Convocation Fees Payable -

- Dip Applied Art Payable 2,50,000.00

- Extra Fees Payable 300.00
6,000.00 .Library Deposits (PG ECE) =

200.00 Library Deposits (Non Teaching Staff) 200.00

200.00 Library Deposits 200.00
5,500.00 Library Deposits (B Design) -

4,000.00 Library Deposits (Teaching Staff) 4,000.00

- Library Deposits (Teaching Staff) (B-Design) 200.00
800.00 Provisional Passing Certificate Fees Payable -
25,000.00 Advance ABT Course 2022-23 -
4,000.00 Laboratory Deposits (PG ECE) -
1,400.00 Practical Exam fees (PG ECE) -
1,000.00 Practical Exam fees Payable (B Design) -
2,600.00 University Exan Fees Payable (B Design) =
3,200.00 University Exam Fees Payable -

39,000.00 Miscellaneous Receipt ABT Payable 22,500.00
33,000.00 Miscellaneous Receipt ABT Payable FY 20211-22 -

= Miscellaneous Receipt Payable 10,000.00

E Supervision ABT Payable 60,000.00

4,24,150.00 5,77,400.00

EXAMINED AND FOUND CORRECT

M/S. SUNIL V. BPEDHIA & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS TRUSTEES

PLACE :MUMBAI PLACE :MUMBAI

DATE : 26/10/2023

i
W‘ HSN Q_‘@\h‘

Dr. (Mrz). zjshrea P. Trivea ! ._ e
i B CHAIRMAN HON. TREASURER

Maniben Nanavat Woimen's Coiiege, \ "Ef:’ji‘g-‘,;{j‘-!j‘: 7\.1}:!‘.::711':&’&. Mt Ciommbes:

Vile Pare (West), Mumbai - 400 056 Dr, Bhanubex Nanawati Carser Dt clopment Centre i Nl e T et Gl

DATE : 26/10/2023




SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

DR. BHANUBEN NANAVATI CAREER DEVELOPMENT CENTRE

ANNEXURE"IV"

SALARY AND ALLOWANCES

PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
RS. PS. RS. PS.
8,05,590.00 Basic Pay to Staff 8,83,874.00
3,22,243.00 D.A to Staff 3,53,555.00
2,41,691.00 HRA to Staff 2,65,168.00
2,81,965.00 Conveyance Allowances to Staff 3,09,361.00
16,51,489.00 18,11,958.00

EXAMINED AND FOUND CORRECT

M/S. SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS TRUSTEES

PLACE : MUMBAI PLACE : MUMBAI

DATE : 26/10/2023 DATE : 26/10/2023

o’

St= IS
; | -
f HON. TREASURER
Managing Committee,
Dr. Bhanuben Nanavati Carecr Development Centre

Maniben Nanavau
Vile Parle (West),

Mumbai - 400 056




SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL
DR. BHANUBEN NANAVATI CAREER DEVELOPMENT CENTRE
"ANNEXURE-V"
P.G.ECE COURSE EXPENSES

PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
RS. PS. RS. PS
64,725.00 Payment to Faculty 45,500.00
1,507.00 College Magazine Exps 629.00
7,500.00 Workshop Expenses 14,268.00
14,947.00 Naac Expenses =
2,804.00 Advertisment Expenses -
60.00 Student Insurance 30.00
Student Welfare Expenses 875.00
15,000.00 Affiliation Fees 15,000.00
2,500.00 Skill Development Programe -
1,09,043.00 76,302.00

EXAMINED AND FOUND CORRECT

M/S. SUNIL V. DEDHIA & CO-\ 2

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS TRUSTEES
PLACE : MUMBAI PLACE :MUMBAI
DATE : 26/10/2023 DATE : 26/10/2023

Dr. (Mrs). Rajshree P. Trivear - H%N\W ol ~ réra_a_éjz

Prit ""i;"a’ ' (I A /

o . CHAIRMAN g m—

Maniben Nanavati women's Coliege, Managing (}C:?-j‘mm : HON. 1Rﬁ;.\,‘.{"|?t'= R
Vile Parle {West), Mumbai - 400 056 Dr. Bhanuben N A e I | Managing Committee,

Dr. Bhanubea Nagavati Career Development Centre



SHREE CHANDULAL NANAVATI WOMEN'S INSTITUTE & GIRLS' HIGH SCHOOL
DR.BHANUBEN NANAVATI CAREER DEVELOPMENT CENTRE

PREVIOUS YEAR
RS.

4,500.00

24,861.00

66,666.00
30,000.00
6,97,800.00
2,224.50
3,200.00
7,275.00

17,306.00
210.00
1,725.00
2,185.00
735.00
135.00

5,000.00
44,841.00

1,119.00
9,678.00
4,200.00
15,300.00

9,38,960.50

PREVIOUS YEAR
RS. £S5
6,000.00
2,800.00
100.00
400.00
2,200.00
2,000.00
6,000.00
300.00
4,000.00
300.00
2,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
40,000.00
400.00
8,000.00

2,000.00
78,500.00

PS.

"ANNEXURE-VI"

B.Design Course Expenses

Administritation Charges(Exam)
Advertiment Expenses

Annual Field Work Expense
Donation

Affiliation fees
Payment to faculty
Bank charges .
Books Binding Expenses
College Magazine

Electricity expenses

Shanelle Magazine
Graduating show expenses
Guest Lecturer

Test/Exam expense

Student Insurance

Computer Expenses
Conveyance Expenses
Miscellaneous Expenditure
Laboratory Expenses

Golden Jubilee Ceremony Expense
Counselor Expenses

Naac Expenses

Postage and Stamp

Printing & Stationery Expenses
Professional fees

Repair & Maintenances
Workshop Expense

"ANNEXURE-VII"
P.G.ECE course fees

Annual field work
Gymkhana

Insurance

Medical fees

Admission fees
Co-curricular

computer fees

I-Card

Library fees

Magzine
Maintenance-Development fees
Sub association

Annual miscllaneous fees
Tution Fees

Alumni

Laboratory Fees

Alumni Fees (University)
Placement

Total

CURRENT YEAR
RS. PS.
5,975.00
09,570.00
8,000.00
30,000.00
12,97,372.00 1
2,719.82
3,120.00
3,146.00
1,26,700.00
11,800.00
1,04,867.00
8,250.00
44,067.00
343.00
12,263.00
5,118.00
5,192.00
13,359.00

1,500 4t

269.00
2,139.00

38,580.00
59,600.00

~20,03,453.92

CURRENT YEAR
RS. PS.

3,000.00
[, 400.00
5000
200 00
1, OO0
1,000.00
3,000.00
130.00
2,000.00
130.00
1,000.00
300.00
300.00
20.000.00
200,00
4,000.00
200.00
1,000.00
39,450.00
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B.Design Course Fees

PREVIOUS YEAR CURRENT YEAR
RS. PS. P5.
28,000.00 Admission Fees 46,000.00
- Alumni Fees 400.00
49,000.00 Annual Field Work Fees 80,500.00
17,500.00 Annual Miscellenous Fees 28,750.00
84,000.00 Co Curricular Fees 1,38,000.00
42,000.00 Computer Training Fees 69,000.00
1,050.00 College Magzine 1,725.00
9,800.00 Gymkhana 16,100.00
1,050.00 I Card 1,725.00
350.00 Insurance Fees 575.00
- Internship Fees +,000.00
98,000.00 Lib Fees 1,61,000.00
1,68,000.00 Lab Fees 2,76,000.00
1,400.00 Medical Fees 2,300.00
9,380.00 Maintenance/Development 15,410.00
= Miscelleneous Receipt 560.00
5,000.00 Practical Exam Fees 8,000.00
1,12,000.00 Project Fees 1,84,000.00
- Placement Fees 2,000.00
2,800.00 Subject Association Fees +,600.00
9,24,000.00 Tution Fees 15,18,000.00
13,000.00 Univeresity Exam 21,250.00
15,66,330.00 25,79,595.00
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